INFORMATION REPORT

Council Communications and Constituency Relations
Allowance - 2020

ISSUE

This report provides the Governance and Priorities Committee with an overall summary
on the usage of the Communications and Constituency Relations Allowance (CCRA) for
2020.

DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS

Policy C01-027, Council Communications and Constituency Relations Allowance,
requires that within 60 days of the end of the quarter, the City Clerk’s Office post all
expenses, individually and in detail, on the City’s website and provide the Governance
and Priorities Committee with monthly usage updates for the last quarter.

Further, the General Guidelines provided in Section 3.1 read:

“f) In the year of a civic election, 8/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the
sitting members of City Council and 2/12 of the allowance will be allocated to
the newly elected members of City Council.

g) In the year of a civic election, the allowance cannot be used from
September 1 through October 31.”

It should be noted that the civic election was held on November 13, 2020; therefore,
shifting the dates in subsection g) to September 13 through November 13 for 2020. The
intent of prescribing a blackout period in the policy is to prohibit spending of the CCRA
for a two-month period preceding the election rather than date-specific. The wording of
the policy will be reviewed.

In accordance with the above, attached is a summary of expenditures for former, re-
elected and newly elected members of Council to the end of 2020. Copies of individual
and detailed expenses will be posted to the City’s website.

NEXT STEPS

The City Clerk’s Office will update the website as noted above. An update on
expenditures will be provided to the Governance and Priorities Committee following the
first quarter of 2021.

APPENDICES
1. Summary of expenses to the end of December 2020 — Mayor
2. Summary of expenses to the end of December 2020 — Councillors

Report Approval
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Communications and Constituency Relations Allowance

Mayor's Office
January 1 to December 31, 2020

Appendix 1

*as per Section 3.1 f) of Policy No. C01-027, "in the year of a civic election, 8/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the sitting members of City Council
and 2/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the newly elected members of City Council."

Payment Date Doc # Description Amount GST Rebate Total
15-Jan-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Jan 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Jan-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Jan 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
31-Jan-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Jan 16 - 31) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
31-Jan-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Jan 16 - 31) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
4-Feb-20 R612691 Contract services for Social Media Manager (January 2020) S 1,387.50 | $ 62.50 | S  1,325.00
4-Feb-20 R612692 Charges for videography & photography sessions S 1,470.75 | $ 66.25 | S 1,404.50
15-Feb-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Feb 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Feb-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Feb 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
29-Feb-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Feb 16 - 29) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
29-Feb-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Feb 16 - 29) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
2-Mar-20 R624210 Contract services for Social Media Manager (February 2020) S 1,984.13 | $ 89.38| S  1,894.75
15-Mar-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Mar 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Mar-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Mar 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
31-Mar-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Mar 16 - 31) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
31-Mar-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Mar 16 - 31) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
2-Apr-20 R800004 Contract services for Social Media Manager (March 2020) S 3,343.88 | $ 150.63 | $  3,193.25
15-Apr-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Apr 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Apr-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Apr 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
30-Apr-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Apr 16 - 30) S 474.68 | $ - S 474.68
30-Apr-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Apr 16 - 30) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
6-May-20 R800672 Contract services for Social Media Manager (April 2020) S 2,095.13 | $ 94.38 | S 2,000.75
15-May-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (May 1 - 15) S 474.68 | $ - S 474.68
15-May-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (May 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50

31-May-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (May 16 - 31) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
31-May-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (May 16 - 31) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
31-May-20 R801126 Contract services for Social Media Manager (May 2020) S 2,025.75 | $ 91.25| S 1,934.50
15-Jun-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (June 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Jun-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (June 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
30-Jun-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (June 16 - 30) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Jun-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (June 16 - 30) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
3-Jul-20 R801723 Contract services for Social Media Manager (June 2020) S 2,247.75 | S 101.25 | S 2,146.50
15-Jul-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (July 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Jul-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (July 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
31-Jul-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (July 16 - 31) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
31-Jul-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (July 16 - 31) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
13-Aug-20 R802374 Contract services for Social Media Manager (July 2020) S 1,359.75 | $ 61.25| S  1,298.50
15-Aug-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Aug 1 - 15) S 474.68 | S - S 474.68
15-Aug-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Aug 1 - 15) S 3,347.50 | $ - S 3,347.50
31-Aug-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Aug 16 - 31) S 518.49 | $ - S 518.49
31-Aug-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Aug 16 - 31) S 3,656.49 | $ - S 3,656.49
2-Sep-20 R802886 Contract services for Social Media Manager (August 2020) S 818.63 | $ 36.88 | S 781.75
15-Dec-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Dec 1 - 15) S 47771 | S - S 477.71
15-Dec-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Dec 1 - 15) S 3,368.92 | $ - S  3,368.92
31-Dec-20 Payroll Costs for Policy & Communications Advisor (Dec 16 - 31) S 431.28 | $ - S 431.28
31-Dec-20 Payroll for Policy & Communications Advisor (Dec 16 - 31) S 3,041.50 | $ - S 3,041.50
4-Jan-21 R624619 Contract services for Social Media Manager (November & December 2020) S 1,032.30 | S 46.50 | S 985.80
S 86,592.66 | $ 800.27 | $ 85,792.39

2020 Budget: $  130,000.00

Total Spent:

$ 85,792.39

Note: Personal information redacted from the following attachments.
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INVOICE

BILL TO
Mayor's Office

Services

Digital Strategy & Support
Social media strategy, design, photography,
videography & digital management.

Jan 1-4: 2.5

Jan 5-11: 3.5
Jan 12-18: 6
Jan 19-25: 8
Jan 26-31: 5

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

Amount Due (CAD)

k. » — g
$1,387.50

Invoice Number: 674
Invoice Date: January 31, 2020
Payment Due: February 15, 2020

Quantity Rate Amount
25 $50.00 $1,250.00
Subtotal: $1,250.00

GST 5% (79938 7287 RTO001): $62.50

PST 6% (2771863): $75.00

Total: $1,387.50

Amount Due (CAD): $1,387.50

Contact Information

www.arcanacreative.ca



Amount Due (CAD)

INVOICE $1470.75

BILL TO Invoice Number: 684
Invoice Date: February 3, 2020

Mayor's Office

Payment Due: February 18, 2020
Services Quantity Rate Amount
Digital Strategy & Support 1 $1,325.00 $1,325.00

Videography - year end review, &
Photography on location

Subtotal: $1,325.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RTO001): $66.25
PST 6% (2771863). $79.50
Total: $1,470.75
Amount Due (CAD): $1,470.75
Arcana Creative Contact Information

Molly Seaton-Fast
www.arcanacreative.ca



INVOICE

BILL TO
Mavyor's Office

Services

Digital Strategy & Support
Social media strategy, design, photography,
videography & digital management.

Feb 1: 1 hour

Feb 2-8: 12 hours
Feb 9-15: 6.25 hours
Feb 16-22: 8 hours
Feb 23-29: 8.5 hours

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

Amount Due (CAD)

-~
"4

™A 'S |
$1,984.13

Invoice Number: 689
Invoice Date: February 29, 2020
Payment Due: March 15, 2020

Quantity Rate Amount
35.75 $50.00 $1,787.50
Subtotal: $1,787.50

GST 5% (79938 7287 RTO0O01): $89.38

PST 6% (2771863): $107.25

Total: $1,984.13

Amount Due (CAD) : $1,984.13

Contact Information

www.arcanacreative.ca



i invoice 924 ARCANA
CREATIVE
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
PST SK Registration No.: 2771863
BILLTO
Mayor's Office
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
04/01/2021 $1,032.30 03/02/2021
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION 2 QTY RATE AMOUNT
Digital Strategy & November & December - Social 15.50 60.00 930.00
Support media strategy, design & digital
tools management
SUBTOTAL 930.00
GST @ 5% 46.50
PST (SK) @ 6% 55.80
TOTAL 1,032.30
TOTAL DUE
$1,032.30
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 46.50 930.00
55.80

PST (SK) @ 6%

930.00



INVOICE

BILL TO
Mayor's Office

Digital Strategy & Support

Social media strategy, design & digital management.

Mar 1-7: 17 hours

Mar 8-14: 5 hours

Mar 15-21: 10 hours
Mar 22-28: 22.25 hours
Mar 29-31: 6 hours

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

Amount Due (CAD)

$3,343.88

Invoice Number: 713

Invoice Date: March 31, 2020

Payment Due: April 15, 2020

60.25 $50.00

Subtotal:
GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001):
PST 6% (2771863):

Total:

Amount Due (CAD):

$3,012.50

$3,012.50
$150.63
$180.75

$3,343.88

$3,343.88

Contact Information

www.arcanacreative.ca



INVOICE

BILL TO
Mayor's Office

Digital Strategy & Support

Social media strategy, design & digital management.

Apr 1-5: 8.75 hours
Apr 6-12: 9 hours
Apr 13-19: 10 hours
Apr 20-26: 7 hours
Apr 27-30: 3 hours

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

Amount Due (CAD)

$2,095.13

Invoice Number: 741

Invoice Date: April 30, 2020

Payment Due: May 15, 2020

37.75 $50.00

Subtotal:
GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001):
PST 6% (2771863):

Total:

Amount Due (CAD):

$1,887.50

$1,887.50
$94.38
$113.25

$2,095.13

$2,095.13

Contact Information

www.arcanacreative.ca



BILL TO Invoice Number: 765
Mayor's Office Invoice Date: June 1, 2020
Payment Due: June 16, 2020

Services Quantity Rate Amount

Digital Strategy & Support 36.5 $50.00 $1,825.00
Social media strategy, design & digital
management.

May 1 2: 1

May 3 9:12.5
May 10 16: 8
May 17 23:7.25
May 24 31:7.75

Subtotal: $1,825.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RTO0O01): $91.25
PST 6% (2771863): $109.50
Total: $2,025.75
Amount Due (CAD) : $2,025.75
Arcana Creative Contact Information

www.arcanacreative.ca




Arcana Creative Invoice 774
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
PST SK Registration No.: 2771863
BILL TO
Mayor’s Office
y DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
01/07/2020 $2,247.75 16/07/2020
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Digital Strategy & Social media strategy, design & 40.50 50.00 2,025.00
Support digital management.
June 1-6:10.5
June 7-13: 11.5
June 14-20: 8.5
June 21-27: 7.5
June 28-30: 2.5
SUBTOTAL 2,025.00
GST @ 5% 101.25
PST (SK) @ 6% 121.50
TOTAL 2,247.75
TOTAL DUE
$2,247.75
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 101.25 2,025.00
PST (SK) @ 6% 121.50 2,025.00




Arcana Creative Invoice 816
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
PST SK Registration No.: 2771863
BILL TO
Mayor’s Office
Y DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
31/07/2020 $1,359.75 15/08/2020
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Digital Strategy & Social media strategy, design & 24.50 50.00 1,225.00
Support digital management.
July 1-4:6.5
July 5-11: 5.5
July 12-18: 4.5
July 19-25: 5.5
July 26-31: 2.5
SUBTOTAL 1,225.00
GST @ 5% 61.25
PST (SK) @ 6% 73.50
TOTAL 1,359.75
TOTAL DUE
$1,359.75
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 61.25 1,225.00
PST (SK) @ 6% 73.50 1,225.00




Arcana Creative Invoice 838
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
PST SK Registration No.: 2771863
BILL TO
Mayor’s Office
Y DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
31/08/2020 $818.63 15/09/2020
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Digital Strategy & Social media strategy, design & 14.75 50.00 737.50
Support digital management.
Aug 1-8: 3.5
Aug 9-15: 3.25
Aug 16-22:1.5
Aug 23-29: 3.5
Aug 30-31: 3
SUBTOTAL 737.50
GST @ 5% 36.88
PST (SK) @ 6% 44.25
TOTAL 818.63
TOTAL DUE $81 8 63
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 36.88 737.50
PST (SK) @ 6% 44.25 737.50




01-5500-102 Communications & Constituency Relations Allowance (CCRA) 2020

Appendix 2

submitted to Governance and Priorities Committee on February 16, 2021

* As per Section 3.1 f) of Policy No. C01-027, "in the year of a civic election, 8/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the
sitting members of City Council and 2/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the newly-elected members of City Council”.
Sitting Councillors are allocated $6,666.67 as 8/12 of the allowance. Re-elected and newly-elected Councillors are

allocated $1,666.66 as 2/12 of the allowance.

| PymtDt |

Description

| Budget [ Actual

* Opening Balance
BLOCK, Cynthia - Opening Balance $8,333.33

83,333.33 pro-rated

PagéoDof 3

3-Feb Saskatoon & District Labour Council Comm. Service Awards Banquet - Feb 7 40.00
4-Feb Arcana Creative: mailout design - Invoice 668 124.02
29-Feb |Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Ward 6 newsletter mailout 1,333.19
29-Feb |SREDA Forum 2020 - Mar 6 107.10
6-Mar Arcana Creative: web, mailout, social media - Invoice 693 68.90
17-Mar  |Cosmo Industries: delivery of Ward 6 newsletter - Invoice 7048 112.80
17-Apr  |Arcana Creative: web, mailout, social media - Invoice 717 179.14
4-May |Arcana Creative: web, mailout, social media - Invoice 743 110.24
31-May [Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Ward 6 Virtual Town Hall mailout 1,175.63
5-Jun Arcana Creative: web, mailout, social media - Invoice 761 179.14
9-Jun Globe Printers: Ward 6 Virtual Town Hall mailout - Invoice 150762 866.06
24-Jun  |Zoom: video conferencing (June 19-Aug 19, 2020) - Invoice INV26731082 33.33
30-Jun  |Arcana Creative: web, mailout - Invoice 777 124.02
8-Jul Cosmo Industries: delivery of Ward 6 Virtual Town Hall mailout - Invoice 7287 80.60
13-Jul Arlin Schaffel Consulting: video production for Virtual Town Hall (June 4) - Invoice 102 315.00
31-Jul Bluehost: web hosting & domain registration: July 28-Aug 31/20 & Nov 16/20-July 27/21 249.33
31-Aug |Arcana Creative: Facebook Ad, Ad buying, social/web/newsletter - Invoice 842 177.02
4-Dec Arcana Creative: Web Design & Development - website hosting fees - Invoice 905 135.54
24-Dec  |Globe Printers: Ward 6 newsletter - Invoice 152972 1,341.00
30-Dec  |Zoom: video conferencing (Nov 18/20-June 18/21) - Invoice INV26731082 122.50
Individual Total 8,333.33 6,874.56
DAVIES, Troy - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
17-Jan  |Creative Outdoor Advertising (two locations) Jan 15-Aug 31, 2020 2,025.00
22-Jan  [Sponsorship: City Hospital Fdtn & J Pattison Children's Hospital (2 C. Fajardo Jerseys) 519.38
5-Feb Mount Royal Community Association: January 2020 newsletter ad 100.00
18-Jun  |NationBuilder: website charges (Jan-May) 215.40
31-Aug |Minuteman Press: Ward 4 brochures & Canada Post mail out - Invoice 16264 2,191.14
8-Dec Creative Outdoor Advertising (two locations) Dec 1-31, 2020 270.00
18-Dec  [Sponsorship: Dundonald Community Association (equipment for outdoor rink) 209.73
29-Dec  [NationBuilder: website charges (June-Aug & Dec) 167.88
Individual Total 8,333.33 5,698.53
DONAUER, Randy - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
31-dan  |Globe Printers: Ward 5 Mini Wall Calendars - Invoice 148996 1,150.47
31-Jan [Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Wall Calendars 954.72
12-Feb  |Favourite Things: Terra MacEwan Ward 5 Admin staff support (Jan) 175.00
31-Mar  |[NSBA Club Connect "Saskatoon Air Support Unit - what do they do" - Mar 13 25.00
22-Apr  |Favourite Things: Terra MacEwan Ward 5 Admin staff support (Feb & Mar) 250.00
22-Apr  |Mailchimp Monthly Essentials Plan Subscription Apr 5 28.84
22-Apr |Facebook Advertising 91.06
11-Jun  |Favourite Things: Terra MacEwan Ward 5 Admin staff support (Apr & May) 350.00
24-Jul Globe Printers - Ward 5 Newsletter Update July 2020 941.28
10-Aug [Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Ward 5 brochures mail out (July) 794.14
13-Aug [Favourite Things: Terra MacEwan Flyer Updates & Admin Staff Support (June, Aug) 675.00
31-Aug [Mailchimp Monthly Essentials Plan Subscription May 9 - Aug 9 125.93
31-Dec River Hts CA outdoor rink spo_nsorship signage; Favourite Things: s_ign design, admin 1.583.00
support (Nov 15-Dec31), Christmas bouquets: Bethany Manor & Primrose Chateau ’

Individual Total 8,333.33 7,144.44




01-5500-102 Communications & Constituency Relations Allowance (CCRA) 2020

submitted to Governance and Priorities Committee on February 16, 2021

* As per Section 3.1 f) of Policy No. C01-027, "in the year of a civic election, 8/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the
sitting members of City Council and 2/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the newly-elected members of City Council”.
Sitting Councillors are allocated $6,666.67 as 8/12 of the allowance. Re-elected and newly-elected Councillors are

allocated $1,666.66 as 2/12 of the allowance.

Pymt Dt |

Description

| Budget [ Actual

* Opening Balance
DUBOIS, Bev - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)

83,333.33 pro-rated

Page® of 3

27-Apr  |Creative Outdoor Advertising (two locations) Jan 15-Apr 14, 2020 810.00
25-Jun  [Creative Outdoor Advertising (two locations) Apr 15-July 14, 2020 810.00
7-Aug Red Block Media: Video Production Ward 9 Online Town Hall Meeting 254.40
21-Aug  |Globe Printers: Ward 9 Postcards advertising Virtual Town Hall_151346 890.72
31-Aug |Canada Post Statement of Mailings 667, 734, 902 & 922: Ward 9 postcard mail out 1,462.86
21-Aug |Creative Outdoor Advertising (two locations) July15-Aug 31, 2020 150.66
21-Aug |Arcana Creative: Jan-June website hosting & graphic design for Ward postcards 818 190.80
31-Aug |Facebook Advertising 48.17
21-Dec  [Creative Outdoor Advertising (two locations) Nov 15, 2020 - Jan 14, 2021 548.40
31-Dec  |Globe Printers: Ward 9 Holiday Calendar Cards_152944 1,066.84
31-Dec  [Canada Post Statement of Mailing C170446541 for Ward 9 calendar card mail out 1,387.78
Individual Total 8,333.33 7,620.63
GERSHER, Sarina - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
3-Feb Saskatoon & District Labour Council Comm. Service Awards Banquet - Feb 7 40.00
11-Feb  |Greystone Community Association: Winter 2020 newsletter ad 50.00
2-Mar Arcana Creative: graphic design for Ward 8 Town Hall - Invoice 692 82.68
31-Mar  |Curbex: Town Hall Ad - Mini B Rental Sign (Mar 16-Apr 14) 200.50
25-Jun  [Red Block Media: video production for Online Town Hall (June 17) - Invoice 463 254.40
16-Jul Canva Graphics: Jan-June; Facebook promotions 238.29
31-Jul Refund of rental fee - Curbex Mini B Rental Sign for Town Hall (Mar 16-Apr 14) (157.94)
17-Aug |Brevoort Park Community Association: August 2020 newsletter ad 25.00
31-Aug [Facebook promotion: Aug 2020 35.00
16-Dec  [Wildwood Community Association: December 2020 newsletter ad 35.00
24-Dec |Arcana Creative: graphic design for Ward 8 newsletter - Invoice 915 165.36
24-Dec  [Mister Print/Printwest: Ward 8 newsletter - Invoice 1197 1,090.00
30-Dec  |Facebook promotion, Canva Graphics and Zoom: Dec 2020 63.30
Individual Total 8,333.33 2,121.59
GOUGH, Hilary - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
5-May Holiday Park Community Association: April 2020 newsletter ad 60.00
11-May |Riversdale Community Association: Spring 2020 newsletter ad 62.50
14-May |King George Community Association: Spring 2020 newsletter ad 35.00
30-dun  |Meadowgreen Community Association: Spring 2020 newsletter & Facebook ads 75.00
12-Aug [Pleasant Hill Community Association: March 2020 Facebook ad 25.00
29-Dec |Arcana Creative: graphic design & web design & development - Invoice 921 978.38
Individual Total 8,333.33 1,235.88
HILL, Darren - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
3-Feb Hudson Bay Park Mayfair Kelsey-Woodlawn: Ad in 2019/2020 Winter newsletter 300.00
6-Apr Facebook Advertising - Transit campaign "board at rear of bus" 110.00
20-Aug |[Creative Outdoor: billboard advertising two locations Aug 15 - 31, 2020_1035470A 143.10
31-Aug [Minutemanpress: Invoice 16271 - print and distribute Ward 1 end of summer flyer 3,575.49
31-Aug |Schmatta: Covid public awareness campaign (wear masks) 84.80
31-Aug |Deanna Miller Design: Creative, digital artwork for web page, facebook, brochures 478.33
15-Dec  |Creative Outdoor: billboard advertising two locations Nov 14/20 - Aug 14/21_1035470D 2,437.80
8,333.33 7,129.52




01-5500-102 Communications & Constituency Relations Allowance (CCRA) 2020

submitted to Governance and Priorities Committee on February 16, 2021
* As per Section 3.1 f) of Policy No. C01-027, "in the year of a civic election, 8/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the

sitting members of City Council and 2/12 of the allowance will be allocated to the newly-elected members of City Council”.

Sitting Councillors are allocated $6,666.67 as 8/12 of the allowance. Re-elected and newly-elected Councillors are

allocated $1,666.66 as 2/12 of the allowance.

Pymt Dt |

Description

| Budget [ Actual

* Opening Balance
IWANCHUK, Ann - Opening Balance ($6,666.67)

83,333.33 pro-rated

28-Feb |Eventbrite: United Way Celebrating Possibility Lunch - Mar 4 40.00
5-May Ukrainian Canadian Council Sask. Provincial Council: April ad in Visnyk 140.00
Individual Total 8,333.33 180.00

JEFFRIES, Zach - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
30-Jan |Saskatoon & District Labour Council Comm. Service Awards Banquet - Feb 7 40.00
2-Mar Red Block Media: web hosting from Jan 1-Aug 31, 2020 - Invoice 446 92.85
20-May |Amazon Order 701-6951525-7922630 - Blank Note/Greeting Cards 41.29
31-May |Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Ward 10 newsletter mailout 1,617.79
9-Jun Uno Printing Co: print & bundle Summer Ward 10 newsletter - Invoice 1637 2,108.34
9-Jun Red Block Media: newsletter graphic design & video production: June 3 virtual Town Hall 402.80
15-Jul Print Fast: July 2020 Ward 10 newsletters - Invoice 19121 (Clir made partial payment) 846.00
31-Jul Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Ward 10 newsletter mailout 1,492.74
30-Dec  |Red Block Media: web hosting from Nov 16-Dec 31, 2020 - Invoice 446 17.42
31-Dec  |Red Block Media: graphic design for Ward 10 Winter newsletter - Invoice 482 238.50
31-Dec |Erindale Arbor Creek Community Association - 2020 sponsorship - Invoice 546 250.00
31-Dec  [Administrative Support (Nov 16-Dec 29), DialTel: voice broadcasting (Dec) 774.24
Individual Total 8,333.33 7,921.97

KIRTON, David - Opening Balance ($1,666.66)

22-Dec  [Canada Post Stamps to mail out Christmas Cards to Ward 3 residents 277.32
23-Dec  |Prairie Graphics Inc-PGIl: Ward 3 newsletter mailout 1160.73
Individual Total 1,438.05

LOEWEN, Mairin - Opening Balance ($8,333.33)
30-Jan  [Saskatoon & District Labour Council Comm. Service Awards Banquet - Feb 7 40.00
20-Feb |Arcana Creative: website update, newsletter edits & mailchimp mailout - Invoice 673 96.46
2-Feb Globe Printers: Ward 7 newsletters 1,179.33
28-Feb |Canada Post Statement of Mailing - Ward 7 newsletter mailout 1,693.38
28-Feb  |Curbex Mini B Rental for period covering Dec 24, 2019-May 21, 2020 1,007.50
6-Apr Arcana Creative: website and blog updates - Invoice 716 137.80
11-Jun  |Arcana Creative: website and blog updates - Invoice 746 96.46
30-Jun  [Arcana Creative: website and blog updates - Invoice 764 68.90
22-Dec  |Curbex Mini B Rental for period covering Nov 18, 2020 to Dec 17, 2020 201.50
22-Dec  |Curbex Mini B Rental for period covering Dec 18, 2020-Jan 16, 2021 201.50
23-Dec  [Arcana Creative: billboard design and blog updates - Invoice 917 151.58

Individual Total

2020 Budget 83,333.30
2020 Actual

52,239.58

Note: Personal information redacted from the following attachments.

Page@@®of 3

8,333.33 4,874.41




Cynthia Block

AsEl))%tSﬁn Dist gﬁ

<« Making a difference since 1909

SASKATOON & DISTRICT LABOUR COUNCIL INVOICE

325 Fairmont Drive :
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Date Invoice #

S7M 5G7 January 28, 2020 2020-3

Cynthia Block
City Councillor Ward 6
222 34 Ave N
Saskatoon, Sk S7K 035

PRICE PER

DATE DESCRIPTION qQry UNIT AMOUNT
January 28, CSAA Banquet Feb 7 1 40 : 40

2020

Total .

Balance due

PAID

Don MacDonald, Treasurer
2 Saskatoon and District Labour Council

(306) I




Amount Due (CAD)

INVOICE $129.87

BILLTO Invoice Number: 668
Councillor Block Invoice Date: January 31, 2020
Cynthia Block Payment Due: February 15, 2020
cynthia.block@saskatoon.ca
Services Quartity Rate Amount
Communications 2.25 $52.00 $117.00
Mailout design
Subtotal: $117.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RTO001): $5.85
PST 6% (2771863): $7.02
Total: $129.87
Amount Due (CAD) : $129.87
PAID

Notes Total due within 15 days. Overdue accounts will
be subject to an automatic service charge of 5%.
Payment is accepted via
cheque to the mailing address listed, or by e-transfer to
molly@arcanacreative.ca

Arcana Creative Contact Information

Molly Seaton-Fast 306-251-0719

www.arcanacreative.ca
Saskatoon, SK
Canada




CANADA /’\ POSTES

—/ CANADA

4aled By Customer Number Expédié¢ par N° du dient: [l

HOUGHTON BOSTON PRINTERS
709.43RD STE HOUGHTON BOSTON PRINTERS ool o
SASKATOON SK STK 0V7 306-664-3458

Mailed on beharf of Expédié au nom de: [ cTY OF SASKATOON

CIF ACMA: No/Non
CustomerReference  Référence du ciient: [ NN

Pieces Size Format des arficles: Up to/dusqu'a 30.5x28x4.9 cm (12x11x0.75 in)

Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured
Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme

C169532715
Reprint / Réimpression

Paid By Customer No. N° du dienticompte

Rl

Method of Payment Mode de paiement

Transmitted/Transmis: 2020002/03 0B.38 EST

Reprint / Réimpression

Deposit Summary /Sommailre du dépdt

LI

ZSKG 70903 16953 27151 00001 0000

Acceplance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seutement)

=
Location/ Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST

SASKATOON SK S7K0GS

DepositDate / Date du dépbt: 2020/02/03

(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépdt pouriait étre différente.)

Base Charges frais de base $900.17
Amount for Deposit Montant pour dépst $969.95
Option; Transport Fees Frais de trangport $69.78
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partielavant les taxes $969.96
GSTITPS $48.80 HSTITVH $0.00 PSTITVP $0.00 $48.60
Total Amount Due for Deposit T $1,01848

Montanttotal d0 pour dépot

. " / Description d Pieces Welght/ Pieca Containers / Conteneurs
il e Arloles Poide / article Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Nsighb “BE 7. de quartisr sund 878 14009 tielamar Synnlied (onia /

07.852 ke Canteneurs foumis par Js client
e —,—————————
Entlre Malling / Envol complet
Starl Date de iwr.  Transportation/ Transport
Product Cost Centre Refecence Deposit Date Plecas  WeightPiece $/Piece $ / Piece Pieces $/Piace Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de coiis Dale du dépdt Artikles Poidsfasticle $/article  $/kg $ / article Artides  $/ artids _Total des frais ()
08550 2020/02/109 6,978 14000 $0.12500 6,978 $0.0100 $969.95
09550 2020/02/03 2,88 14.00g $0.12900 $363.26
TOTAL RN a.aZkg A
Doposit Type/ Typé de dépdt Base Charges frais de base $1,263.43
I Downstream Deposils / DépOts en aval Option: Transport Fees Frais de transport "$69.78
‘Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $1,333.21
GSTITPS $86.66 HST/TVH $0.00 PSTITVP $0.00 $66.56
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total d0 & laSCP $1,399.87
The Customer warranis that the'order details listed above are
prepared In accordance with the tems and conditions specified
inthe Customer's Agreement and has been validated fos Received by Inifas / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Regu par Initiales / N° de I'employé:
Le Client garantit que les délais de la commande ci-dessus ont
6té préparés en conformité avec les tesmes et conditions spécifiés
dans 'accord du client et a été validé pour I'exactitude des
“enseignements qu'il contient.
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: Cheque No. " du chéque:
X Chegque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N°SCP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your malling to the Accepting Location. EST/OEE v1909.0.361

Ce document doit accompagner votre envol au bureau de dépét.

SOM /DD 1/2 Page 1 offde 1




even'l'br“'e Onder 41242508875
 SREDA Forum 2020

Early-bird! Full-day registration CA$107.10 !
TCU Place, 35 22 Street East, Saskatoon, SK S7K 0C8, Canada
Friday, March 6, 2020 from 8:30 AM to 3:00 PM (CST) E E
| Eventbrite Completed
l Order Information Name E
Order #1242598875. Ordered by Cynthia Block on Cynthia Block
February 3, 2020 10:54 AM 12425988751704998413001

Do you organize events?

Start selling in minutes with Eventbrite!
www.eventbrite.com



Request for Payment from Arcana Creative

Invoice 693  Amount due: $72.15 Due on: March 14th 2020

Print > ( Download PDF )

INVOICE ’3 Am°$ti_n7t ;“f‘ (gAn)

BILL TO Invoice Number: 693
Councillor Block Invoice Date: February 28, 2020
Cynthia Block Payment Due: March 14, 2020
cynthia.block@saskatoon.ca
Services Quantity Rate Amount
Communications 1.25 $52.00 $65.00
Web, mailout, social
Subtotal: $65.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001): $3.25
PST 6% (2771863): $3.90
Total: $72.15
Amount Due (CAD) : $72.15
Notes Total due within 15 days. Overdue accounts will PAI D
be subject to an autornatic service charge of 5%.
Payment is accepted via
cheque to the mailing address listed, or by e-transfer to
molly@arcanacreative.ca
Arcana Creative Contact Information
Molly Seaton-Fast 306-251-0719

www.arcanacreative.ca



@ ‘ .
¥ cosmopolitan g ebreavne Invoice
@ industries STK IRS Date Invoice #

Phone: 306-664-3158
2/07/2020 7048

info@cosmoindustries.com  www.cosmoindustries.com

Invoice To ShipTo

CITY OF SASKATOON - CONTROLLERS OFFICE
222 3rd AVENUE NORTH
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

Work Order No Terms Rep Ship Via Purchase Order No
[ ] Net 30 2/07/2020 DPO # 895575
Quantity ftem Description umM Price Each Amount
564 Flyer Delivery DPO # 895575 0.20 112.80

Delivery for Cynthia Block

PAID

Sales Tax Summary

GST@5.0% CAD 5.64
Total Tax CAD 5.64
Total CAD 118.44

GSTHST No.  1068987399RT0001



INVOICE

BILL TO
Councillor Block
Cynthia Block

cynthia.block@saskatoon.ca

SERVICES

Communications
Web, mailout, social

Notes

Amount Due (CAD)

$187.59

Invoice Number: 717
Invoice Date: March 31, 2020
Payment Due: April 15, 2020

QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
3.25 $52.00 $169.00
Subtotal: $169.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001): $8.45
PST 6% (2771863): $10.14
Total: $187.59
Amount Due (CAD): $187.59
PAID

Total due within 15 days. Overdue accounts will be subject to an automatic service charge of 5%.
Payment is accepted via cheque to the mailing address listed, or by e-transfer to molly@arcanacreative.ca

]
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan |||

Arcana Creative Contact Information
Molly Seaton-Fast 306-251-0719
www.arcanacreative.ca

Canada



INVOICE

BILL TO
Councillor Block
Cynthia Block

cynthia.block@saskatoon.ca

SERVICES

Communications
Web, mailout, social

Notes

Amount Due (CAD)

$115.44

Invoice Number: 743
Invoice Date: April 30, 2020
Payment Due: May 15, 2020

QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
2 $52.00 $104.00
Subtotal: $104.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001): $5.20
PST 6% (2771863): $6.24
Total: $115.44
Amount Due (CAD): $115.44
PAID

Total due within 15 days. Overdue accounts will be subject to an automatic service charge of 5%.
Payment is accepted via cheque to the mailing address listed, or by e-transfer to molly@arcanacreative.ca

]
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan |||

Arcana Creative Contact Information
Molly Seaton-Fast 306-251-0719
www.arcanacreative.ca

Canada



CANADA /Z N\ POSTES
S 2uf ot

Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured
/A TYTYYY Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: I

CITY OF SASKATOON
3

222 3RD AVEN
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: Il ciTY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No /Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 6
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Juequ'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

160873797 Ez'_]
Customer Client

Paid By Customewm clienticompte

Method of Payment Mode de paiement
Account / Porter au compte

Contract Nomoonvemon
¢ 527 10:4

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépét Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST

SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9

Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/05/28

ZSKG 70803 16987 37970 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A lusage de SCP seulement)

Service Descriptio 1 Description du service Pieces Weight / Piece
A i Attcles ___Poids  article
Neighb Mi Sid 7C e quartier st .075 7000
3,075 34825 kg

(The Induction Date may be different / La date de dép6t pourrait étre différente.)

Containers / Conteneurs
(Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)

Customer Supplied Containers /
Conteneurs foumnis par le client

Entire Mailing / Envoi complet

Start Date de livi.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Certre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Weight/Piece $/Piece $/Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépot Articles Poids/article $/article  $/kg $ / article Articles $ /article Total des frais ($)
00005 J92240 2020/05/28 4,975 7.00 g $0.11900 4975 $0.0100 $641.78
TOTAL 4,975 34.83 kg = s641.78
Deposit Type/ Type de dépot Base Charges frais de base $592.08
Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépét entier - Un seul dépdt Option: Transport Fees Frais de transport $49.75
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $641.78
GST/TPS $32.09 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $32.09
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd a la SCP $673.87
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Recu par Initiales / N° de l'employé:
Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
6té préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans l'accord du client eta pour fexactitude des
renseignements qu'il conti , 5
Authori I Signature autorisée du client: Chaquelia: B dichdnue:
X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2004.0.423

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 11 Page 1 of/de 1




ATV LTl Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured C160873834 E

ST JIPITTIYYY Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client
Paid By CuiomeHiu clienticompte
Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: - ,
CITY OF SASKATOON Method of Payment Mode de paiement
Account/ Porter au compte
LA -
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5
Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: Il ciTy oF saskATOON

CIF ACMA: No/Non
Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 6
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x16.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dép6t Location / Bureau: (Direct to DI / Directement aux IL)

Deposit Date / Date du dépét:

ZSKG 70903 16987 38340 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)
Service Description / Description du service Pleces Weight / Piece

Articles Poids / article
Neighb MI Std / C. de quartier st

Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date de livr.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces Weight/Piece $/Piece $ /Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référerce centre de colts Date du dépdt  Articles Poids/article $/article  $/kg $ / article Afticles  $/article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/05/28 2,111 7.00g $0.11800 $251.21
TO_TAL 2,111 14.78 kg $251.21

Deposit Type / Type de dépdt Base Charges frais de base $251.21

Direct to DI / Directement aux IL Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $251.21

GST/TPS $12.56 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $12.56

Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total d( a la SCP $263.77

The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are

prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified

in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within Recu par Initiales / N° de 'employé:

Le Client garartit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
été préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans l'accord du client et a été valldé pour I'exactitude des
renseignements quiil contigut”,

Cheque No. N°du cheque:

ignature autorisée du client:
™ Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
TPS 119321495

Thie document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2004.0.423
Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1




NTIVRNIIITE Neighbourhood Mal - Fully Featured C160873062 I2]

s \3 FYYS Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client

Paid By Cuaome“du client/compte
Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: | I R .......- A
CITY OF SASKATOON o :

Account/ Porter au compte
\"} |
L. I gl
Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: Il ciTy oF saskaToon
CIF ACMA: No/Non
Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 6

Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépot Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST
SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9

Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/05/28
(The Induction Date may be different / La date de cépdt pourrait étre différente.)

ZSKG 70903 16987 39620 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A fusage de SCP seulement)

Service Description / Description du service Pieces Weight / Piece Containers / Conteneurs
, o ol Articles Poids / article (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb M{ Std 1 C. de quartier st 220 7.00g Customer Supplied Containers / 1
220 1.540 kg Conteneurs fournis par le client
——————

Entire Mailing / Envol complet

StartDatede livr.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces Weight/Piece $/Piece $/Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produtt Référence centre de colis j Poids/article $/article  $/k: $ / article Articles $/article Total des frais ($)

00005 2020/05/28 220 7.00Q $0. $28.38
_ TOTAL 220 1.54kg $28.38
Deposit Type/ Type de depot Base Charges frais de base $26.18
Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dépdt Option: Transport Fees Frais de transport $2.20
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $28.38
GST/TPS $1.42 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $1.42
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd a la SCP $29.80
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within Recu par Initiales / N° de I'employé:
Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
€été préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans 'accord du client et a été validé pour f'exactitude des
rensoignements quil cortient. 5 .
T Cheque No. N°du chéque:
Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
S 119321495
This document must accompany your maliling to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2004.0.423

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 1A Page 1 of/de 1



CANADA -’\) POSTES Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured

POST > FYTYY YW Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: : I

C1698723856 m
Customer Client

Paid By Cusomeﬂ;!u clienticompte

Method of Payment Mode de palement

Account/ Porter au compte

Contract NoMonvemion

|ransmine

CITY OF SASKATOON
3

222 3RD AVEN
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: Il Ty oF saskATOON
CIF ACMA: No/ Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 6
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépét Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST

SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9

Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/06/28

(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépdt pourrait étre différente.)

ZSKG 70903 16887 38560 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)

Service Description 1 Descrigtion du service Pieces Weight / Piece Containers / Conteneurs
— iy Articles Poids / article (Customer estimate / Evaluation gu client)
Neighb MI Std /1 C. de quartier st 1,971 7.00 Customer Supplied Containers / 1
1.7 13.797 kg Conteneurs fournis par le client
—_—————— — — —

Entire Mailing / Envol complet
Start Date de liv.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Weight/Piece $/Piece $ / Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence certre de colts Date du dépdt Articles Poids/article $/article  $/kg $ / article Articles $/article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/05/28 1,971 7.00g $0.11900 1,871 $0.0100 $254.26
TOTAL 1,971 13.80 kg $254.26
Deposit Type / Type de dépét Base Charges frais de base $234.55
Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dépdt Option: Transport Fees Frais de transport $10.71
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $254.26
GST/TPS $12.72 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $12.72
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total di a la SCP $266.98
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Regu par Initiales / N° de Femploye:
Le Cllent garantit que les détalls de la commande ci-dessus ont
été préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans l'accord du client et a été validé pour exactitude des
O -
)1 Signature autorisée du client: Crimaeii; ;N du'chbaus:
Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
SEZP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2004.0.423

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét.

SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1




INVOICE

BILL TO
Councillor Block
Cynthia Block

cynthia.block@saskatoon.ca

SERVICES

Communications
Web, mailout, social

Notes / Terms

Amount Due (CAD)

$187.59

Invoice Number: 761
Invoice Date: June 1, 2020

Payment Due: June 16, 2020

QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
3.25 $52.00 $169.00
Subtotal: $169.00
GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001): $8.45
PST 6% (2771863): $10.14
Total: $187.59
Amount Due (CAD): $187.59
PAID

Total due within 15 days. Overdue accounts will be subject to an automatic service charge of 5%.
Payment is accepted via cheque to the mailing address listed, or by e-transfer to molly@arcanacreative.ca

]
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan |||

Arcana Creative Contact Information
Molly Seaton-Fast 306-251-0719
www.arcanacreative.ca

Canada



217 Jessop Avenue Telephone: 306.955.3373
Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y3 C GIObe Facsimile: 306.955.5739
PRI N T .E RS
Results Made Easy

CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS

222 3RD AVE NORTH INVOICE: 150762
SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5

DATE: May 30, 2020

Description Tax Amount
9,952 INVITATIONS GP 817.04
PRINTED FULL COLOR EACH SIDE
1 FOLD

RE: WARD 6 - CYNTHIA BLOCK

SHANNON.WASMUTH@SASKATOON.CA

Subtotal: 817.04
GP - GST 5%, PST 6%

GST 40.85
PST 49.02

Globe Printers Ltd. GST: #102121530RT0001
Globe Printers Ltd. PST: #1128149

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
TOTAL 906.91
YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  SHANNON
YOUR SALES REP _ PAID

YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER |l

our DockeT NUMBER |

Terms: Net 30. Due Jun 29, 2020.

Thanks! Your business is appreciated.



200Mm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  06/19/2020
55 Almaden Blvd, 6% Floor Invoice #  INV26731082
San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date:  06/19/2020
Account Number
Zoom GST/HST Number: 786 568 113 RT 0001 Currency:
Account Information:  City of Saskatoon
222 3rd Avenue N,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K0J5
Canada
Purchase Order #:
cynthia_block@saskatoon.ca
VAT ID:
Zoom W-9

CHARGE DETAILS

Charge Name: Standard Pro Annual

Quantity: 1 06/19/2020-06/18/2021 CAD200.00 CAD10.00 CAD210.00
Unit Price: CAD200.00

' INVOICE TOTALS i

Subtotal: CAD200.00
Total (Including Tax): CAD210.00
Invoice Balance: CADO0.00

| TAX DETAILS ]

T Charge Tax

Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction AoanE ARGt
Standard Pro Annual Goods and Service Tax (GST) 0.05 Fodoral 0CAD200.0 CAD10.00
Total | cap10.00

Tax

Invoice Total CAD210.00

Transaction = Transaction Description Applied

Date Transaction Number Type Amount
06/19/2020 — Payment (CAD210.00)

Invoice Balance CADO0.00




Arcana Creative i
EE— Invoice 777 ARCANA

Saskatoon SK [ CREATIVE

molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca

GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001

PST SK Registration No.: 2771863

BILLTO

Councillor Block
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE

01/07/2020 $0.00 16/07/2020

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Communications Web, mailout 2.25 52.00 117.00
SUBTOTAL 117.00
T @ 5% 5.85
\ (SK) @ 6% 7.02
OTAL 129.87
Q PAYMENT 129.87
TOTAL DUE $O 00
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 5.85 117.00

PST (SK) @ 6% 7.02 117.00



Invoice

‘ & :
@ 1302 Alberta Avenue
jﬁ\ cosmopolitan At
1 H S7K IRS Date Invoice #
@ 'ndUStrles Phone: 306-664-3158
info@cosmoindustries.com  www.cosmoindustries.com 52572020 e
Invoice To Ship To
CITY OF SASKATOON - CONTROLLERS OFFICE
222 3rd AVENUE NORTH
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5
Work Order No Terms Rep Ship Via Purchase Order No
B Net 30 6/25/2020
Quantity item Description um Price Each Amount
403 Flyer Delivery Ward 6 DPO#895600 0.20 80.60
JUL 039 2020
CITY CLERK’S OFFICE
SASKATOON
PAID
Sales Tax Summary
GST@5.0% CAD 6.87
Total Tax CAD 6.87
Total CAD 144.27

GSTHST No.

106987399RT0001




Invoice #102

Arlln 5 Jun 2020
Schaffel
consulting

BILL TO FROM

Cynthia Block Arlin Schaffel Consulting

I — |

Saskatoon, SK| N

arlin@fexd.com

I
INVOICE ITEMS AMOUNT
Ward 6 Virtual Block Party - Stream Setup & Configuration $100.00
1 hr x $100.00/hr
Ward 6 Virtual Block Party - Live Stream Support & Monitoring $200.00
2 hrs x $100.00/hr
GST not included

PAYMENT DUE 6 JUL 2020

PAYMENT DETAILS PAID

Please make cheques payable to Arlin Schaffel Consulting or
e-transfer to arlin@fexd.com.

MESSAGE
Great job at the Town Hall! Glad | could help.

Page 1 of 1



From: Blodk Cynthia (Gity Councillor)

To: Wasmuth Shannon

Subject: BLOCK Bluehost purchase proof

Date: Tuesday, December 29, 2020 7:39:13 AM
Atlachments: Sareenshot 2020-12-29 at 7 37.53 AM png
Converted from USD

$297.15

Eig*bluehost.com
888-4014678 Ut Amt 212.63 United States Dollar

Sun, Jul 12, 2020

L 2020

khkhkhkhkdkkkdhkhk

$212.63 USD




A Creati i
rcana Creative Invoice 842 ARCANA

Saskatoon SK [ CREATIVE

molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca

GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001

PST SK Registration No.: 2771863

BILL TO

Councillor Block
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE

31/08/2020 $185.37 15/09/2020

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Ad Buying Facebook ad 1 50.00 50.00
Communications Ad buying 0.25 52.00 13.00
Communications Social/Web/Newsletter 2 52.00 104.00
SUBTOTAL 167.00
GST @ 5% 8.35
PST (SK) @ 6% 10.02
TOTAL 185.37
TOTAL DUE $185 37
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY PAID
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 8.35 167.00

PST (SK) @ 6% 10.02 167.00



ARCANA

RbCE Tt Invoice 905
Saskatoon SK [ ERRATIZE
molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
BILL TO
Councillor Block
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
08/12/2020 $122.10 18/12/2020
bATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
| Web Design & Website hosting fees 1 122.10 122.10
Development
SUBTOTAL 122.10
TOTAL 122.10
TOTAL DUE $1 22 1 O
THANK YOU.

PAID



217 Jessop Avenue Telephone: 306.955.3373
Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y3 O e Facsimile: 306.955.5739

PRINTERS
Results Made Easy

CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS

222 3RD AVE NORTH INVOICE: 152972

SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5

DATE: Dec 23, 2020

Description fax|  Amount
17,831 NEWSLETTERS GE 1,341.00
PRINTED FULL COLOR BOTH SIDES
FOLD
RE: WARD 6 - CYNTHIA BLOCK
Subtotal: 1,341.00
GE - GST 5%, PST Exempt for Sales
GST 67.05
Globe Printers Ltd. PST: #1128149
Globe Printers Ltd. GST: #102121530RT0001
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
TOTAL 1,408.05
YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  SHANNON
YOUR SALES REP —
PAID

YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER [}
OUR DOCKET NUMBER

Terms: Net 30. Due Jan 22, 2021.
Thanks! Your business is appreciated.




Troy Davies
Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stoulivi le Rosd, PO Bax 245
Gonmiey, Ontarlo, Canada
LOH 160
Phone: (800) 8816088 FAX: (868) 428 2237

nvoice #: 2989758

W-Tmymm [— Batch #: 197323
é 15-JAN-2020

Date:
| mm'“&
Phone ;
FAX :

Payment Due No Later Than: 15-JAN-2020 " Date: 15-JAN-2020
if Pald in Advance, Pleaseignom..

PO#
This s covering- Januasy 15, 2020 - August 31%, 2020
75 I On Mcdockin Rd A Denham Way SW $136.00 $1.012.50
Sub Total $1.012.50
Tax - $50.82
Total $1083.12

PAID

HST # 106-196-7456 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
LOH 1G0
Phone: (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237

Invoice #: 969759
Ward 4 City Councillor - Troy Davies I Batch #: 197326
Date : 15-JAN-2020
Saskatoon, SK (I - -
Prove: (D
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Jan-2020 Date : 15-JAN-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO#:
This is covering - January 15, 2020 — August 31, 2020
7.5Months | On Wedge Rd At 33rd St NW $135.00 $1,012.50
Sub Total $1,012.50
Tax $50.62
Total $1,063.12
PAID

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



RIDER STORE

Saskatchewan Roughrider Football Club
Inc. - LHS1 - Lawson Heights #1

134 Primrose Drive, Unit 29, Saskatoon, SK
S7K 586

Phone: (306) 373-4314

01/15/2020 09:41:44

Customer: Aumeaiy
Description 7 Qty Price Tctal
1910FAJATW21 1 24499 24499
Twill Lettered Jersey -
Fajardo (TVW-XL)
1910FAJATW22 1 24499 24499
Twill Lettered Jersey -
Fajardo (TW-2XL)
Subtotat: 489.98
Net total (11%): 489.98
Tax: 24.499
PST6: 29.399

Total CAD: 543.88
Paid (By CARD): 543.88

Amount Paid: 543 88 CAD
Card Type: “EEEE———

DT T T T
1
Thank You For Supporting Your Team 100%!

= Return Policy™

30 Days From Purchase (With Original
Receipt & Tags) - Refund/Exchange
30 Days From Purchase (With Gift Receipt &
Tags) - Exchange Only

Reduced & Sale Product Is Final Sale
GST Reg. #12222 7382 RT0001



Wasmuth, Shannon

rom: Davies, Troy (City Councillor)

Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2020 12:46 PM
To: Wasmuth, Shannon

Subject: Communications Allowance Expenses
Attachments: Fajardo Jerseys.pdf

Good Afternoon Shannon;

Can you please submit these to my communications allowance so that | can be reimbursed. This is for 2 Cody

Fajardo Jersey's that | had him sign today || GGG

One is for the City Hospital Foundation (Black Tie Bingo Event), the other is for Jim Pattison Hospital

Foundation. Both would be itemized as sponsorship on behalf of myself. || GcNGNGEEEEEEEEE
|

]

Thanks

THE RIDER STORE - LAWSON
Troy 134 PRiMROSE DR
SASKATOON  SK

CARD *w*k*t&*v\il*-

Troy Davies CARD TYPE Mg
Ward 4 City Councillor DATE 2020/01/15
(306) 361-0201 TIME 2270 09:41:31

RECEIPT NUMBER
C84133323-001-714-001-0 «

PURCHASE )

$543.88

- -

APPROVED
auThH# [ 01-027

THANK YOU

CARDHOLDER COPY

IMPORTANT - RETAIN THIS
COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS



Mount Royal Community Association (MRCA)

P.O. BOX 30100,
1624-33rd Street West, Saskatoon, S7L 7M6
Email: MountRoyalCommunity@gmail.com
Website: www.MountRoyal.INFO

ADVERTISING INVOICE - 2020 JANUARY NEWSLETTER

Troy DAVIES

TO: Troy Davies
Troy.Davies@Saskatoon.ca
(306) 361-0201 CITY COUNCILLOR WARD 4

“Proud to be the voice
at City Council
F for the Community
S g that 1 grew up in”

Dear Troy, (<

trov.davies@saskatocn.ca

Thank you for advertising in the Mount Royal
Community Association 2020 January
newsletter. We delivered this newsletter to over
1700 households in Mount Royal at the
beginning of the month.

This letter serves as an invoice in the amount of
$100 for your half page sized ad placed in our
newsletter. For your reference, I've included a
small copy of the ad.

Cheques (payable to the “Mount Royal PAID
Community Association”) may be sent to our

mailing address, or please contact us if you

would prefer to make other arrangements.

Thank you, we appreciate your support!

Sincerely,

Mount Royal Community Association






> = Minuteman Press
Minuteman Saskatoon, SK 7P 031
u Saskatoon, SK S7P 0B1

T: (306)374-0691 / F: (306)931-0862

Pre s s www_saskatoonmmp.ca
® minutemanpress@saskatoonmmp.ca

WE DESIGN, PRINT & PROMOTE...YOU!

Invoice Number 16264
INVOICE Invoice Date 8/28/2020
Bili to: Troy Davies Ward 4 Ship to: Troy Davies Ward 4
, SK Troy Davies

, SK

Phone;

2 A — Prone et
Email:

INQUIRE ABOUT OUR LARGE FORMAT PRINTING!

8,201 Brochures - 8.5 x 11 - full color - folded - bundled (Job 31014) $840.86
8,175 Mailing (Job 31013) $1,226.25
Sub Total $2,067.11
GST $103.35
PST 6% $124.03
Invoice Total $2,294.49
Balance Due $2,294.49
PAID

salesperson: |l GST Tax ID: 70892 543¢

50% Deposit, COD
Please pay from this invoice. No statements will be sent.

Our new Address!!
80-3902 Millar Ave
Saskatoon, Sask, S7P 0B1

Thank you for your order! We appreciate your business.



Ward 4 Cii Councillor - Troy Davies

Saskatoon, SK [
Phone (306) 361-0201
FAX : 0000000000

Payment Due No Later Than:
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...

Phone :

31-Dec-2020

Creative Outdoor
2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
LOH 1G0
(800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237

This is covering - December 1 2020- December 31%, 2020

1 I On Mcclocklin Rd At Denham Way SW

HST # 105-196-745

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

INVOIC

Invoice # : 969756-h
Batch # : 197323
Date : 09-DEC-2020
Date : 09-DEC-2020
PO #:

$135.00 $135.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.18
PST $0.00
Total $141.18

PAID



Creative Outdoor INVOIC

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada

Phone: (800) 661-6088 FAX:

Ward 4 Cii Councillor - Troy Davies

Saskatoon, SK [

Phone (306) 361-0201
FAX : 0000000000

Payment Due No Later Than: 09-DEC-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...

This is covering - December 1=, 2020 — December 31 2020

1 B O Wedge Rd At 33rd St NW

HST # 105-196-745

(866) 426-2237

Invoice # : 969759-h
Batch # : 197326
Date : 09-DEC-2020
Date : 09-DEC-2020
PO #:

$135.00 $135.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $0.00
Total $141.75

PAID

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Dundonald Community Association

Saskatoon SK

Troy Davies DATE: 13-Dec-20
troy.davies@saskatoon.ca INVOICE # 1
Description Amount
DCA Rink Sponsor 2020 209.73
PAID
GST 0.00
PST 0.00

TOTAL $209.73




‘Randy Donauer

217 Jessop Avenue Telephone: 306.955.3373

Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y3 ' 0 e Facsimile: 306.955.5739
PRINTERS

Results Made Easy

CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS

222 3RD AVE NORTH
SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5

INVOICE: 148996

DATE: Jan 07, 2020

fe

1,085.35

2039 WALL CALENDARS 2020 GP
PRINTED BASE FULL COLOR ONE SIDE
PRINTED CALENDAR ONE COLOR ONE SIDE
DRILL HOLES
PAD @ TOP IN SETS
RE: WARD 5 RANDY DONAUER
Subtotak: 1,085.35
GP - RST /% PSTARY% — foemtis R
: Bt K : - 54.27
~ o s o ~ »ww 65.12
aw — - % 3 M~ : b T a
GEE S o 83 - | 2 T ©o
|11 - oo t'- ' ¢ L @ o
» > : % 51 13 N =
@ - = o i ] T
Bae I PRgii =1 S 5 nE
£¥2 ¢ SoE1 O g § ¥p
[ . s T = : qu > u': ) 1 "
a, W= * . - o ! !_‘ ! = O O g o
Bed F E2 B W gOEES § 30
8% ae 2 §Q .« P Er
. o g g PRRNES 2F g QLEZ ; 8
coaxE® 28 a <C2E z
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION D ’
TOTAL 1,204.74
YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  KARLA _
YOUR SALES REP MIKE GIESBRECHT
MIKE@GLOBESASK.COM
YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER -
pAﬂ
our bockeTNUmBer [ ., NG |

Terms: Net 30. Due Feb 06, 2020.
Thanks! Your busines§ is appreciated.




CANADA

b

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: [

CITY OF SASKATOON
222 3RDAVEN
SASKATOON SK S7K0Js

Rose Armitage

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de-ITY OF SASKATOON

CIF ACMA: No/Non
Customer Reference Référence du client

X X433 Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured
POST /ATl Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme

C169426692 E]
Customer Client
Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compts

Method of Payment Mode de paiement
Account / Porter au compte
Contract No._N° de la conventio

Transmitied/Transmis: 2020/01/07 15:50 EST

Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dép6t

ZSKG 70903 16942 66921 00001 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A |'usage de SCP seulement)

Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST
SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9
Deposit Date f Date du dép6t: 2020/01/07
(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépét pourrai &tre différente,)
Base Chames frais debase $38.06
Amount for Deposit Montant pourdépdt $4133
Option: Transport Fees Frals de transport $3.28
Sub-total Before Taxes Totalpartlelavantles taxes $41.33
GST/TPS $2.06 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $2.06
Total Amount Due for Deposit $43.39

Montant total d0 pour dépot

Service Description 1 Description du seivice Piecen Weight/ Piece Contalners / Conteneurs
Articles Poids / article (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb MI Sid 7 C. de quartier st 328 26.00 g Customer Supplied Containers /
328 B.W Conteneurs foumis par le client
Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date delivr.  Transportation / Transport
Product CostCentre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  WeightPiece $/Piece $/ Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de coiits Date du Articles Poids/aricle $/arlicle  §/ $/ article Articles 8/ arlicle Total des frais
00005 2020/01/07 328 26.00g $0.11600 328 $0.0100 $41.33
00005 2020/01/07 7.874 26.00g $0.11600 $913.39
TOTAL 2~ 213.26kg = sesaiz
Deposit Type / Type de dépbt Base Cha
: rges frais de base $951.44
Downstream Deposits / Dépols en aval Option: Transport Fees Frais de transport $3.28
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $954.72
GST/TPS $47.73 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/ITVP $0.00 $47.73
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total d0 a la SCP $1,002.46
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
In the Customer's Agreement and has been valldated for Received by Inifials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Regu par Initiales / N° de remployé:
Le Client garantit que les délails de la commande ci-dessus ont
é1é préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans I'accord du client et a été validé pour l'exactitude des
renseighements qu'il contient.
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: Cheque No.. N"du chéque:
X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document mustaccompany your malling to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v1909.0.361

Ce document doit accompagner votre envol au bureau de dépét.

SOM /DD 172 Page 1 offde 1




INVOICE

Client: Randy Donauer
Date: February 11, 2020

Ward 5 Administrative Staff Support
7 hours @ $25 per hour

TOTAL

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.

$175.0C

$175




From: info@nsbasask.com <info@nsbasask.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 10, 2020 9:17 AM
Subject: Confirmation: NSBA Club Connect "Saskatoon Air Support Unit - What do they do?

Registration Information

NSBA Club Connect "Saskatoon Air Support Unit - What do they do?"

(Mar13/20)

Date: March 13, 2020 7:10 AM - 9:00 AM CST
Location: The Saskatoon Club

Registration @ 7:10 am

Date/Time Details: Friday, March 13, 2020

Breakfast Served - 7:30 am
Program Begins - 8:00 am

You've successfully completed registration for NSBA Club Connect "Saskatoon Air
Support Unit - What do they do?" (Mar13/20) via NSBA Website.

Summary
Item Description Quantity Total Amt
Club Connect - Member Pricing Randy Donauer 1 $25.00
GST $1.25
; $26.25
Total: PAID

NSBA Club Connect "Saskatoon Air B A
Support Unit - What do they do?" (Mar13/20)

Date: March 13, 2020 7:10 AM - 9:00 AM CST

Location: The Saskatoon Club
Registration @ 7:10 am

Date/Time Details: Friday, March 13 2020
Breakfast Served - 7:30 am
Program Begins - 8:00 am

Item: Club Connect - Member Pricing

Attendee Name: Randy Donauer

Registration Confirmation
Confirmation Number: e€.9215.252.35278




INVOICE

Favourite Thi

ign
cEwan
askatoon, Sk [NEGN

Client: Randy Donauer
Date: April 17, 2020

Ward 5 Administrative Staff Support $250.00

(February & March)

TOTAL $250

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.




Receipt for Rand
Account ID: A

Invoice/Payment Date

Mzr 31, 2020, 7:28 AM

Paﬁent Method Pa'd
Reference Number: _ $ 2 2 8 6
—_—

Transaction |D
Remaining ad costs at the end of the manth,

N—
oo Sz A" o« [HIIIIE
stened G 433.&

Campaigns

Post: "Click below to see my latest email blast update...."

$22.86
From Mar 22, 2020, 12:00 AM to Mar 25, 2020, 11:59 PM

—

Menlo Park, CA 84025-1452

United States




Receipt for Randy B TN
Account ID: |

Invoice/Payment Date
Apr 9, 2020, 8:51 PM
Vm—

Payment Method

Reference Number:_

$19.33 USD
|

A manual payment was made on this account.
Product Type E (r g v
Facebook ~! 0 4

Paid

-

Campaigns

Post: "Please remember to keep distancing this Easter...”
From Apr 7, 2020, 12:00 AM to Apr 9, 2020, 8:51 PM $10.5

Facebook, Inc.
1601 Willow Road
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1452

United States



Receipt for Rand
Account |D: Q

Invoice/Payment Date
Apr 10, 2020, 9:58 AM

Payment Method

Reference Number: | NNEGEGEGzG $ 3 O 0 U S D
-

Transaction | Om—

* You're being billed because you reached your $3.00 billing threshold.

S Sae Yot o
y(aﬂ@mafgr &/ 3l

(Z{V\ \

Campaigns

Post: "Please remember to keep distancing this Easter...”

3.00
From Apr 9, 2020, 12:00 AM to Apr 10, 2020, 9:59 AM ’

Facebook, Inc.,
11 Willow Road
Menio Park, CA 84025-1452

United States




Receipt for Rand
Account iD:

Invoice/Payment Date
Apr 10, 2020, 8:55 PM

———

Payment Method

Reference Number: _

Transaction ID

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post' "Please remember to keep distancing this Easter._"
From Apr 10, 2020, 12:00 AM to Apr 10, 2020, 8:55 PM

-

Facebook. Inc.

1601 Willow Road

Menia Park. CA 24025-1452
Uniled States

$5.00 USD

You're being billed because you reached your $5.00 billing threshold.

Sce "D’ on EEE <ToF et
ﬁf QT'] /9 Cn

$5.00




Receipt for Rand )
Account 1D: J ng/

Invoice/Payment Date

Apr 11, 2020, 6:47 PM
——

Paﬁem Method Paid
Reference Number:_ $7 O 0 U S D

Transaction ID ey
You're being billed because you reached your $7.00 billing threshold.

T See "E " o
statemant v QL/@-”TQ&A :

Campaigns

Post: "Please remember to keep distancing this Easter...”
From Apr 10, 2020, 12:00 AM to Apr 11, 2020, 6:47 PM

$7.00

Facsbook. |ne.
1601 Willow Road
s X

Menlo Park, CA 84025-1452

Uinited Slates



Receipt for Randy
Account ID: F \‘

Invoice/Payment Date
Apr 18, 2020, 9:15 AM

Payment Method Paid
Referance Number: _

$5.67 USD
Transaction ID

You made this manual payment.

— o
s Ser "€ on
shtenet 4 FE” g

ampaigns

Post: "Please remember to keep distancing this Easter...”
From Apr 11, 2020, 12:00 AM fo Apr 12, 2020, 11:59 PM

e i =

$5.67

(6%

a5

Fa
1601 Willow Road
Menlo Park, CA 84025-1452

United Staies



Mailchimp Receipt
07281041

Issued to Issued by Details

Randy Donauer Mailchimp order ¢ [lilb7281041

City Council, Ward 5 c/o The Rocket Science Date Paid: Apr 08, 2020
randy.donauer@saskatoon.ca  Group, LLC 9:22 ;n Eastern Time

Office phone: 675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE

[ —— Suite 5000

Saskatoon, Sk INEGN Atlanta, GA 30308 -~
Canada www.mailchimp.com

US EIN 58-255414¢

="

Billing statement

Essentials plan 1,500 contacts $19.99
Subtotal $19.99
Total $19.99

Coa (’ - ~
- ffa (6/ e ‘,\:(r— 6;; via nding in[llwhict

expires | Aoril 8, 2020
o 98 g Q[A

ﬂ Q Balance as of April 8, 2020 $o.00




31/03/2020 01/04/2020 FACEBK CBYEBSWAG2 Menlo Park CA $33.60
e ————
10/04/2020 10/04/2020 FACEBK BUPYZR2BG2 Menlo Park CA $27.89
10/04/2020 13/04/2020 FACEBK 2BG2 Menlo Park CA $4.31
11/04/2020 13/04/2020 FACEBK AYFJ252BG2 Menlo Park CA $7.19
12/04/2020 13/04/2020 FACEBK 3EXZNTJAG2 Menlo Park CA $10.07
S
18/04/2020 FACEBK TWEBLSEAG2 $8.00
2 N—-—-_"—-—
09/04/2020 10/04/2020 MAILCHIMP *8MISC MAIl CHIMP. COMGA $2884
S—




' Randy Donauer Ward 5 oo
Sponsored - &

Click below to see my latest email blast update.
Information on COVID-19, our civic response
and valuable information

...See More

MAILCHI.MP
Ward 5 Update - March 20, [ LEARN MORE ]

2020

f Randy Donauer Ward 5 vee
b Sponsored - @

Please remember to keep distancing this
Easter weekend. We are making a difference!
Don't get together with anyone ...See More

. 2 metres !
3 five eastern cottontails 3




INVOICE Favourite Things
T e

Client: Randy Donauer
Date: June 8, 2020

Ward 5 Administrative Staff Support $350.00
(April & May)

TOTAL $350

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.




217 lessop Avenpue Telephone; 306.955,3373
Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y3 0 e Facsimile; 306.955.5739
PR N TE RS
Results Made Easy

CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS
222 3RD AVE NORTH INVOICE: 151182
SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5

DATE: Jul 23, 2020

Description Tax Amount
6872 NEWSLETTERS GE 941.28
PRINTED FULL COLOR BOTH SIDES
FOLD
RE: RANDY DONAUER
Subtotal: 941.28
GE - GST 5%, PST Exempt for Sales
GST 47.06

Globe Printers Ltd. PST: #1128149
Globe Printers Ltd. GST: #102121530RT0001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  KARLA

TOTAL 988.34

YOUR SALES REP MIKE GIESBRECHT
MIKE@GLOBESASK.COM
YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER |l

our DockeT NUMBER |

Terms: Net 30. Due Aug 22, 2020.
Thanks! Your business is appreciated.



CANADA X IR4IMM Neighbourhood Mait - Fully Featured
Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme
Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client:-

CITY OF SASKATOON

C169987432 E
Customer Client

Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compte

Method of Payment Mode de paiement

Account / Porter au compte
Contract No. N° de la convention

222 3RD AVEN Rose Armitage
SASKATOON SK S7K0J5

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de TY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 6
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépét

ZSKG 70803 16998 74320 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A I'usage de SCP seulement)

SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST
SASKATOON SK S7K 0G¢
Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/07/22
(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépot pourrait étre différente.)

Location / Bureau:

Service Description / Description du service Pieces Waight / Piece Contalners /Conteneurs
Articies Polds / article (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb M| Std / C. de quartier st 17 11.00g Customer Supplied Containers / 1
17 0.187 kg Conteneurs foumis par le client
Entire Mailing / Envol complet
Start Date de livi.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Weight/Piece $/Piece $/Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépét Atticles Poids/articie $ /article  $/kg $ / atticle Atticles § /article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/07/22 17 11.00g $0.11900 17 $0.0100 .19
TOTAL 17 0.19kg $2.10
Depogit Type/ Type de dépét Base C es frais de base $2.02
Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépot entier - Un seul dépat|  option: Tranaport Fecs, Frats de transport i
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $2.19
GST/TPS $0.11 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $0.11
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd & la SCP $2.30
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specitied
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within, Regu par Initiales / N° de 'employé:
Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
été préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans l'accord duclient et a été validé pour l'exactitude des
renseignements quil contient.
O .
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autarisée du client: Chisquerto. (N oHidque:
X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2006.0.433

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 offde 1




TYTL VWA LI3dT Neighbourhood Malil - Fully Featured C168987525 E

Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client
Paid By Custom| client/compte

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client:-

Method of Payment Mode de paiement
CITY OF SASKATOON Account/ Porter au compte
222 3RD AVEN Contract No.N° de la convention
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5 T

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de JJJij C'TY OF SASKATOON :
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward §
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Transmitted/Transmis: 2020/07/17 13:1

— =
Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dép6t Location / Bureau: (Direct to DI / Directement aux iL)

Deposit Date / Date du dépét:

ZSKG 70903 16998 75250 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)

Service Description 1 Description du service Pieces Weight / Piece
i Articles Poids / article

Neighb M| Std / C. de quartier st

Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date de fivr.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces Weight/Piece $ / Piece $ / Piece Pieces $/Plece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépdt Articles Poids/article $ /article  $/ kg $ / article Articles § / article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/07/22 6,631 11.00 $0.11800 $789.08
TOTAL 6,631 72.94 Fg $789.09

Deposit Typo/ Type de dépot Base Charges frais de base $789.09

Direct to DI / Directement aux IL Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $789.09

GST/TPS $39.45 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $39.45

Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd a la SCP $828.54

The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are

prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified

in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Regu par Initiales / N° de femployé:

Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
6té préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans l'accord du client et a été validé pour I'exactitude des
renseignements qu'il contient

Cheque No. N° du cheque:

Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client:

X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location, ESTO/CEEL v2006.0.433

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 1/ Page 1 of/de 1



XTIV Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured C169087544 E
POST IIYTLYE Courrler de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client

Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compte
Mailed By Cust N Expéd Ne ient:
e, Cghortiet Nilimbor Exgodiciper N~ qusten - Method of Payment Mode de paiement

CITY OF SASKATOON

Account/ Porter au compte
222 3RD AVE N © Contract No. N° de la convention
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5 i
Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: CITY OF SASKATOON TTAnSMIHEq/TTansmIS: 2020007 T o

CIF ACMA: No/Non
Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 5
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x16.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dép6t Location / Bureau: (Direct to DI/ Directement aux IL)

Deposit Date / Date du dépét:

ZSKG 70903 16998 75440 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A I'usage de SCP seulement)

Service Description / Description du service Pieces Weight / Piece
P P Articles Poids | article

Neighb MI Std 7 C. de quarter st

Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date de livi.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Weight/Piece $/Piece $/Plece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépot Articles Poids/article $/aricle $/ kg $ / article Articles  $ /article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/07/22 24 11.00g $0.11900 $2.88
TOTAL 24 0.26 kg $2.86

Deposit Type/ Type de dépét Base Charges frais de base $2.06

Direct to DI/ Directernent aux IL Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $2.86

GST/TPS $0.14 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $0.14

Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total di a la SCP $3.00

The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are

prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified

in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. RGQU par Initiales / N° de l'employé:

Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
6té préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans ['accord du client et a été validé pour I'exactitude des
renseignements qu'll contiert.

No. N° :
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: Cheque No. N°du chaque

X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2006.0.433

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1



INVOICE Favourite Thi

[ ]
design

Terra MacEwan

Client: Randy Donauer
Date: July 2020

Ward 5 Summer Edition City Hall Update Flyer $150.00

TOTAL $150.00

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.




INVOICE

Favourite Things

Terra MacEwan

saskatoon, SK [N
Client: Randy Donauer
Date: August 8, 2020
Ward 5 Administrative Staff Support $525
(June & July&August)
TOTAL $525

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.




Mailchimp Receipt
07427965

Issued to Issued by

Randy Donauer Mailchimp

City Council, Ward 5 c/o The Rocket Science
randy.donauer@saskatoon.ca Group, LLC

Office phone: 675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE

Saskatoon, Sk- Atlanta, GA 30308

Canada www.mailchimp.com

US EIN 58-2554149

Billing statement

Essentials plan 1,500 contacts

Additional Up to 500 contacts

Contact Blocks

Details

Date Paid/May 09, 2020

Subtotal

Total

Paid via_which expires
B - 2y o 2020

Balance as of May 9, 2020

$19.99

$9.99

$29.98

$29.98

$29.98

$0.00



Mailchimp Receipt
B0 7573441

Issued to Issued by Details
Randy Donauer Mailchimp Order #-)7573441
City Council, Ward 5 c/o The Rocket Science Date Paid: Jun 09, 2020 2:45
randy.donauer@saskatoon.ca Group, LLC m
Office phone: 675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE
(= """ Suite 5000
saskatoon, Skl Atlanta, GA 30308
Canada www.mailchimp.com

US EIN 58-2554149

Billing statement

Essentials plan 1,500 contacts $19.99
Subtotal $19.99
Total $19.99

Paid via_uhich expires $19.99
- .00 2020

Balance as of June 9, 2020 $0.00



Mailchimp Receipt

Issued to Issued by

Randy Donauer Mailchimp

City Council, Ward 5 c/o The Rocket Science

randy.donauer@saskatoon.ca Group, LLC

Office phone: 675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE
b - = Suite 5000

Saskatoon, Sk- Atlanta, GA 30308

Canada www.mailchimp.com

US EIN 58-2554149

Billing statement

Essentials plan 1,500 contacts

07717773

Details

order #[Jp7717773
Date Paid: Jul 09, 2020 2:44

P
am Eastern Time

Subtotal

Total

Paid via_vhich expires
B 'y 0 2020

Balance as of July 9, 2020

$19.99

$19.99

$19.99

$19.99

$0.00



8/26/2020

Issued to

Randy Donauer

City Council, Ward 5

randy.donauer@saskatoon.ca

Office phone;

Saskatoon, Sl-

Canada

Billing statement

Essentials plan

Receipt for Order MC0O7860509 | Mailchimp

Mailchimp Receipt

07860509

Issued by

Mailchimp

c/o The Rocket Science
Group, LLC

675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE
Suite 5000

Atlanta, GA 30308
www.mailchimp.com

US EIN 58-2554149

1,500 contacts

https:/fus14.admin.mailchimp.com/a ccount/billing-receipt?id=7860509

Details

order # 7850509
Date Paid: Aug 09, 2020
ip——

2:43 am Eastern Time a )

$19.99
Subtotal $19.99
Total $19.99

paic vio | I - ch <xpires
->n August 9, 2020

1/2



Mail Chimp amounts (from credit card statements), as requested:

May 9
Jun. 9

Jul. 9

Aug. 9

May 11 USD29.98@1.435290193 MAILCHIMP  *MISC

Jun. 10 USD19.99@1.382191095 MAILCHIMP *MISC
Jul. 10 USD19.99@1.392196098 MAILCHIMP *MISC

Aug. 10 USD19.99@1.372686343 MAILCHIMP  *MISC

macHive.comcA [
maicHve.comca [

maicHvecomcs  [|EEGEGE
maiLcHive.comcAa  [IEEGEGEGEG

43.03

27.63

27.83

27.44



River Heights Community Association

Invoice

Box 25023, River Heights P.O. Date Invoice #
Saskatoon, SK
S7K8B7 v 12/9/2020 2020-8
]
Invoice To Ship To
Randy Donauer Randy Donauer
City Hall City Hall
222 3rd Ave North 222 3rd Ave North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
P.O. No. Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
12/9/2020
Quantity Iltem Description Price Each Amount
| Advertising 750.00 750.00
o
|
y Sales Tax Summary
> i Total Tax $0.00
"fease remit to above address, at your earliest convenience.
Total $750.00

——— v



INVOICE Favourite Things

Terra MacEwan

Saskatoon, SK -
Client: Randy Donauer
Date: December 10, 2020
Sponsorship Sign Design $150.00
(rink signage)
Q o
TOTAL o0 $150.00
(
f

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.




LITTLE SHOP OF FLOWERS

9A-202 PRIMROSE DRIVE
SASKATOON, SK S7K 6Y6
+1306-668-0044

Subtotal $333.00

Hide Details

card: I

23-December-2020, 20:10
Method: TELEPHONE ORDER
Auth ID:
Reference ID:
Authorizing Network:

DATE
23-December-2020
20:10
ap
Je
https:/iwww.clover.com/p/GHSYZDJHKC4AG 2020-12-24, 1:59 PM

Page 1cf 2



INVOICE Favourite Things

Terra MacEwan

saskatoon, SK [

Client: Randy Donauer
Date: December 31, 2020

Ward 5 Administrative Staff Support $350
(November 15th-30th, 2020 and December 2020)

TOTAL $350

¥ Pc""b Lt
ﬂeo-"( @-f)

If paying by cheque please make it payable to Terra MacEwan.




Bev Dubois
Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffuille Road, PO Box 245
Gomniey, Ontanio, Canada

>> “ 'g‘E)A Phone : (800) 661 e'ﬁz;?m; (866) 426 2237
“ Group

CLIENT: Invoice # : 985073
Bev Dubois City Coundillor City of Saskatoon — Batch#: 200511
2223rd Ave N
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0U5 Date : 15 Dec 2019
Phone - (306) 220 5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15 Jan 2020 Date : 15 Dec 2019
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This Iscovering- Jan 15to Feb 14, 2020 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Simmon Rd NW City Stop Code : Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92092892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



>

b‘ﬂThe

Creative Outdoor
2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
LOH 1G0
Phone : (800)661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237

‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #:
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [

222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5

Phone :
FAX:

(306) 220-5075
0000000000

Payment Due No Later Than:
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...

This is covering -

15-Jan-2020

January 15th to February 14th Ad Space Rental

Invoice # :
Batch # :

Date :

Date :

PO #:

INVOICE

982223
199650

15-Dec-2019

15-Dec-2019

Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE
2402 Stoufiville Road, PO Box 245
Gormiey, Ontario, Canada
<t

LOH 1G0
> < The

/ B C 0 A Phone : (800) 6616088 FAX: (866)426-2237
y | ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT # : Invoice # : 993311
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon ] Batch # : 202700
222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 Oate:: Tlanaee
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Feb-2020 Date : 15-Jan-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO#:
This is covering - Feb 15 to March 14, 2020 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



>

b‘ﬂThe

Creative Outdoor
2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
LOH 1G0
Phone : (800)661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237

‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #:
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [

222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5

Phone :
FAX:

(306) 220-5075
0000000000

Payment Due No Later Than:
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...

This is covering -

15-Feb-2020

February 15th to March 14th Ad Space Rental

Invoice # :
Batch # :

Date :

Date :

PO #:

INVOICE

982224
199651

15-Jan-2020

15-Jan-2020

Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800)661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice # : 999629
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 204291
222 3rd Ave N Date : 15-Feb-2020
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5 ate:
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Mar-2020 Date : 15-Feb-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - March 15 to April 14, 2020 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
We have Post-Dated Cheques, Thank You... Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 996002
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 203525
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Feb-2020
ate : -Feb-
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Mar-2020 Date : 15-Feb-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - March 15th to April 14th Ad Space Rental
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice # : 1006055
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 206020
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Mar-2020
ate : -Mar-
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Apr-2020 Date : 15-Mar-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering -  April 15 to May 14, 2020 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice # : 996003
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 203526
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Mar-2020
ate : -Mar-
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Apr-2020 Date : 15-Mar-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering -  April 15th to May 14th Ad Space Rental
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1012650
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 207729
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Apr-2020
ate : -Apr-
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 P
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-May-2020 Date : 15-Apr-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - May 15 to June 14, 2020 Outdoor Sign
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1012624
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 207729
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Apr-2020
ate : -Apr-
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5 P
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-May-2020 Date : 15-Apr-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - May 15 to June 14, 2020 Outdoor Sign
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE
2402 Stoufiville Road, PO Box 245
Gormiey, Ontario, Canada
<t

LOH 1G0
> < The

/ B C 0 A Phone : (800) 6616088 FAX: (866)426-2237
y | ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT # : Invoice #: 1019241
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon ] Batch # : 209591
222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 Dits : TEMRNE2000
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Jun-2020 Date : 15-May-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - June 15 to July 14, 2020 Outdoor Sign
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892 On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE
2402 Stoufiville Road, PO Box 245
Gormiey, Ontario, Canada
<t

LOH 1G0
> < The

/ B C 0 A Phone : (800) 6616088 FAX: (866)426-2237
y | ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT # : Invoice #: 1019210
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon ] Batch # : 209591
222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5 Dits : TEMRNE2000
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Jun-2020 Date : 15-May-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - June 15 to July 14, 2020 Outdoor Sign
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
Total $141.75

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Red Block Media Invoice

Saskatoon SK S7K 6E6

redblock.ca
PST Registration No.: 2443570

BILL TO

Bev Dubois

Bev Dubois, City Councillor
City Hall - City Clerks Office
222 3rd Avenue North
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE
465 06/30/2020 $254.40

QTY ACTIVITY

1 Video Production:Technical Producer
Ward 9 Online Town Hall Meeting - June 24, 2020

Thank you for your business!

Payment Options:

- E-Transfer to

- Credit card online

DUE DATE TERMS
07/30/2020 Net 30

RATE
240.00

SUBTOTAL
PST @ 6%
TOTAL
BALANCE DUE

- PayPal (Go to paypal.com and click Send Money to_

- Cheque payable to Red Block Media

R RedBlockMedia

ENCLOSED

AMOUNT
240.00

240.00
14.40
254.40

$254.40



PRINTERS
Results Made Easy

217 Jessop Avenue Telephone: 306.955.3373
Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y3 O e Facsimile: 306.955.5739

CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS
222 3RD AVE NORTH INVOICE: 151346
SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5

DATE: Aug 13, 2020

Description Tax|  Amount
11,284 POSTCARDS GP 840.30
PRINTED FULL COLOR EACH SIDE
RE: WARD 9, TOWN HALL
Subtotal: 840.30
GP - GST 5%, PST 6%
GST 42.02
PST 50.42

Globe Printers Ltd. GST: #102121530RT0001

Globe Printers Ltd. PST: #1128149

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
TOTAL 932.74

YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  KARLA

YOUR SALES REP MIKE GIESBRECHT
MIKE@GLOBESASK.COM

YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER [}
ourDockeTNUMBER [

Terms: Net 30. Due Sep 12, 2020.
Thanks! Your business is appreciated.




2k

o C170037734
Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured Do el E

r e quartier - Haut de gamme 5
A ’ v Paid By Customer No. N° duclienticompte

CANADA /o

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: I
CITY OF SASKATOON

222 3RD AVEN
SASKATOON SK S7K 045

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: il C'TY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 9
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up ta/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépSt Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
- 817-51 STREET EAST

SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9

Depoasit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/08/11
(The Induction Date may be different / La date de dépdt pourrait étre différente.)
|

ZSKG 70803 17003 77340 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only) \
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A fusage de SCP seulement)

Method of Payment Mode de paiement
Account/ Porter au compte
Contract No. N° de ia convention

Rose Armitage

- : Pieces Weight / Piece Containers / Conteneurs
!
ST i Aicles  Poids / article (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb M1 Std 7 C. de quartier st 2.777 5.00 Customer Supplied Comainers /
2,777 wg' Conteneurs fournis par le cliert
_—
Entire Mailing / Envol complet
Start Date de livr.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pleces  Weight/Piece $/Piece $/ Plece Pieces § /Piece Total Cost ($)
Prodult Référence centre de colts Date du dépot Articles Poids/article $/article  §/kg $ / anticle Aticles _$ /article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/08/11 2,777 500g $0 11800 | 2777 $0.0100 $358.23
_ TOTAL T 2,777 1388kg 58.23
Deposit Type / Type de dép&t Base Charges frais de base $330.46
Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépét entier - Un seul dépot Option: Transport Fees Frais ‘ transport $27.77
Sub-total Before Taxes Total avant les taxes $358.23
GST/TPS $17.81 HST/TWH M}PBTITVP $0.00 $17.91
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd & la SCP = saeqs
The Customer warrants that the order detaiis listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agresment and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information cortained within, Regu par Initiales / N° de femployé:
Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont !
&té préparés en conformité avec les termes et condiions spécifiés
dans l'accord du client et a été validé pour Fexactitude des
renseignements qu'il contient.
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: PRNG N AR
X Cheque Amount Montant duichéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
Thie document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2006.0.433

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét.

SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 ofide 1




RN i Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured
PYTweSS Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme

CANADA /_

POST \ 0/

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: [

CITY OF SASKATOON
222 3RD AVE N
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5

Mailed on behalf of Expeédié au nom de: [JJll] C'TY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 9
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Juequ'a 30.5x15.24x1.8 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Rose Armitage

1 C170037922
‘ Customer Client
Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compte

Method of Payment Mode de palement
Account/ Porter au compte
Contract No. N° de ia convertion

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépét Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
" 817-51 STREET EAST
SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9
Deposit / Date du dépét: 2020/08/11

(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépOt pourrait élre différente.)

ZSKG 70803 17003 79220 00000 0000

Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A lusage de SCP seulement)

Descti 4 Pieces Weight / Piece Containers / Contenours
— = o o it Articles Poids / article (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb M| Std { C. de quartier st 3,588 5.00 Customer Supplied Containers /
3,588 17.940 kg Conteneurs fourmis par Ie client
——— —
Entire Malling / Envol complet
{ Start Date de live.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  WeightPiece $/Pisce | $/ Piece Pieces $ /Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépdt Articles Poids/anticle $ / article t /kg $ / article Amcl_n: $ / article Total des frais ($
00005 202008711 3,588 5009 $0.11900 3588 500100 .86
TOTAL 3,568 17.94 kg .86
ull Mailing - One Deposit / Dépot ontior - Un s0ul dép3t]  psion: Treneport Fees Frate d¢ transport $26.98
Sub-total Before Taxes Total avant les taxes $462.86
GST/TPS $23.14 HST/TVH $0.00 7TVP $0.00 $23.14
Total Amount Due to CPC tant total dd & la SCP $4986.00
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
mrgd un‘tn accordance with the terms and conditions specified
omer's Agreement and ha i . |
scouracy o information cortained w0 O Received by Initiais / Employee No.:
_ Regu par Initiales / N° de l'employé:
Le Client garantit que les détalls de la commande ci-dessus ort ‘
€42 préparés en conformitd avec les termes et conditions
dans l'accord du client et a &6 validé pour l'exactituce des
renseignements quil contiert.
Authorizad Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du cliert: Cheque No. N°du chéque: —.—
X Cheque Amount Montant du ¢heque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495 [
This document must accompany your mailin.
g to the A Locati
ocepling Location. | ESTO/OEEL v2006.0.433

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét.

SOM /DD 1A Page 1 ofide 1




VLRIl Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured C170037867 2]

Na/EIX TS Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme i SO, e
— Paid By Customer No.N° du client/icompte

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: [ Rt el T

CITY OF SASKATOON o -sasgpgmisimas
222 3AD AVEN Rose Armi :a\mNo N‘&I:‘:onwﬁm
SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5 i.

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: [lICITY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No /Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward 9
Pieces Size Format des arlicles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 In) J

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépét LocaﬂonU Bureau: SASKATOON RVU (044
[ 817-51 STREET EAST

{ SASKATOON SK S7K 0G8
Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/08/11
(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépdt pourrait étre différente.)

ZSKG 70803 17003 76670 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A lusage de SCP seulement)

Service Description / Description du service Pleces Weight ’P‘f’“ ~ Containers / Conteneurs y
= Articles Poids / article | Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb MI Std / C. de quartier st 3,117 5.00 | ustomer ied Containers /
3117 15.585 kg \ Conteneurs fournis par le client

sESEaa————————
Entire Malling / Envol complet \

‘ Start Date de livi.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Weight/Piece $/Piece $/Plece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost (S)
Produit Référence centre de collls Date du depdt Articles Poids/articie $/ article ilkg $ / anticle Articles $/articie Total des frais (S)
00005 2020/08/11 3,117 5_003 $0 11800 3117 $00100 $402.09
K TOTAL 317 15,50 kg $402.09

Deoposit Type/ Type de dépot Base Charges frais de base s370.82

Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dépot Option: Transport Fees Frais dé transport $31.17
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $402.09

GST/TPS $20.11 HST/TVH CMFSTIWP $0.00 $20.11

Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd a la SCP $422.20

The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordagce with the terms and conditions specified

in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Reoeived by Initials / Employee No.:

accuracy of information contained within Regu par Initiales / N° de I‘emPloyé:

Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont 1

&té préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés

dans Faccord du client et a été vaiidé pour Fexactitude des

renseignements quil cortient. .

Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: Phes No. 1 chiney: ]

X Cheque Amount Montant duchéque:

CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321485

This document must accompany your malling to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2006.0.433

Ce document doit accompagner votre envol au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 14 Page 1 of/de 1




TP Y 3 Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured \ C170037002 E

\3, FFYWYYNl Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client
= Paid By Customer No. NP du cliert/compte

Malled By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: ||l ‘ Method of Payment Mode de paiement
CITY OF SASKATOON w Account / Porter au compte
222 3RD AVEN Rose Armitage ‘ Contract No. N° de la convention

SASKATOON SK S7K0JS

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de:|Jllj C'TY OF SASKATOON

CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: Ward @

Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x16.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépét Location / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
817-51 STREET EAST
SASKATOON SK S7K 0G9

Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/08/11
(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépot pourait étre différente.)

ZSKG 70903 17003 79020 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)

Service / Description d . Pieces Weight / Piece Containers / Conteneurs
S il obidy Aicles _ Poids /article | (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb M1 Std 1 C. de quarter st 1,858 5.00 | Customer Supplied Containers /
1,858 9.290 kg Corteneurs fournis par le client
—
Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date de fivr.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Weight/Piece $/Plece $ /Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colits Date du dépdt Articles Poids/article $ /article  $/kg $ / article Aricles § /article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020/08/11 1&8_ 5,00g $0.11800 1.858 $0.0100 $239.60
= TOTAL - 1,858 9.20kg $230.60
Deposit Type / Type de dép6t Base Ch frais de base $221.11
[Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dépdt]  option: Tranaport Fees Fraie de transport +18.58
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $239.69
GST/TPS $11.89 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $11.09
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd & la SCP $251.68
The Customer warrants that the order detalis listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
inthe Customer's Agreementt and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No,:
accuracy of information contained within Regu par Initiales / N° de 'employé:
Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
été préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans l'accord du client et a été validé pour l'exactitude des
renseignements qu'il contient.
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: Crioqua o, N duicheques
X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
Thie document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location, ESTO/OEEL v2006.0.433
Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépot. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1




Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1025700
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 211303
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Jun-2020
ate : -Jun-
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Jul-2020 Date : 15-Jun-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering -  July 15 to August 14, 2020 Outdoor Sign
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1025670
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 211303
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Jun-2020
ate : -Jun-
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Jul-2020 Date : 15-Jun-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering -  July 15 to August 14, 2020 Outdoor Sign
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stoufiville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> - LOH 1GO
/ LS < C(e) A Phone : (800) 6616088 FAX: (866)426-2237
4 ‘ Group
CLIENT : Invoice # : 1032212
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon — Batch # : 212943
222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon, SK S7KOJ5 Dt 152020
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Aug-2020 Date : 15-Jul-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - Aug 15, 2020 To Sept 14, 2020 Outdoor Advt
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1032179
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 212943
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Jul-2020
ate : -Jul-
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Aug-2020 Date : 15-Jul-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - Aug 15, 2020 To Sept 14, 2020 Outdoor Advt
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



A Creativ i
rcana Creative Invoice 818 ARCANA

Saskatoon SK [ CREATIVE

molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca

GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001

PST SK Registration No.: 2771863

BILL TO
Bev Dubois
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
05/08/2020 $199.80 20/08/2020
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Hosting Website Hosting, Jan-June 2020 1 63.00 63.00
Graphic Design Print mailout design and mailchimp 2.25 52.00 117.00
SUBTOTAL 180.00
GST @ 5% 9.00
PST (SK) @ 6% 10.80
TOTAL 199.80
TOTAL DUE $1 99 80
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 9.00 180.00

PST (SK) @ 6% 10.80 180.00



Bev Dubois

From: Facebook Ads Team <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com>
Sent: June 13, 2020 1:02 AM

To: Bev Dubois

Subject: Your Facebook Ads Receipt (Account |D: -

Summary

AMOUNT BILLED

$3.17 CAD

BILLING REASON
Ad spend since May 14, 2020,

CAMPAIGN

%05/10/2020] Promoting Bev Dubois

TOTAL

Thanks,
The Facebook Ads Team

Manage Your Ads

Receipt for Bev Dubois (Account ID:_

DATE RANGE

May 14, 2020, 12:00 AM - May 14, 2020, 11:59 PM

PRODUCT TYPE
Facebook Ads

PAYMENT METHOD

REFERENCE NUMBER

RESULTS AMOUNT

501 $3.17

Impressions

$3.17

See Full Receipt

This iz an automated message, Please do natreply. If you have guestions about ads, you can get help. You can alse manage your email

notification settings for this ad account

Faczbook, inc.. Attention: Commurity Support. 1 Faceboak Way, Menic Park, CA 94025




Bev Dubois

From: Facebook Ads Team <advertise-noreply@suppaort.facebook.com>
Sent: May 13, 2020 1:04 AM

To: Bev Dubois

Subject: Your Facebook Ads Receipt (Account ID:-

@ Receipt for Bev Dubois (Account ID: | GG

Summary
AMOUNT BILLED DATE RANGE

May 8, 2020, 12:00 AM - May 9, 2020, 11:59 PM
$1 0!00 CAD BPROGUCT TYPE

Facebook Ads

BILLING REABON
Ad spend since May 8, 2020.

REFERENCE NUMBER}

CATAPAIGN RESULTS AMOUNT
;; 2,277 $10.00
ost: "Good news! Weekly residential garbage (black..." impressions

TOTAL $10.00

Thanks, :
The Facebook Ads Team Manage Your Ads See Full Receipt

Thie s an automaied message. Plzase do not reply, f you have guestions about ads, you can get help, You can also manage your email
notification settings for this ad account
racebook, Inc., Attention: Commiunity Suppott. 1 Feceboor Way Menle Fark. CA 94025




Bev Dubois

From: Facebook Ads Team <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com>
Sent: May 8, 2020 9:12 AM

To: Bev Dubois

Subject: Your Facebook Ads Receipt (Account ID:_

Receipt for Bev Dubois (Account ID:_

Summary
AMOUNT BILLED DATE RANGE
C May 1, 2020, 12:00 AM - May 8, 2020, 8:11 AM
$ 30 L 00 A D PROOUCT TYPE
Facebook Ads
BILLING REASON PAYMENT METHOL
You're being billed because you reached your I
$30.00 billing threshold.
: [*] &
REFERENCE NUMBERE
CAMPAIGN RESULTS AMCUNT
[x] % 12,872 $20.00
APost: "fyxe #ward9yxe #COVID19" Impiessions
% 2,492 $10.00
ost: "Good news! Weekly residential garbage (black..." Impressions
CAMPAIGN TOTAL $30.00
TOTAL $30.00

Transaction |0 |

Thanks, :
The Facebook Ads Team Manage Your Ads



Bev Dubois

From: Facebook Ads Team <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com>
Sent: April 13, 2020 2:21 AM

To: Bev Dubois

Subject: Your Facebook Ads Receipt (Account ID:-

@ Receipt for Bev Dubois (Account ID:_

Summary

AMOUNT BILLED DATE RANGE

Apr 2, 2020, 12:00 AM - Apr 3, 2020, 11:59 PM
$5.00 CAD eroBUCT TYPE

Facebook Ads

RILLING REASON PAYMENT METHOD
Ad spend since Apr 2, 2020.

REFERENCE NUMBER =

CAMPAIGN

[x] &
EEvent: Postponed: Coffee with your Councillor

TOTAL

Thanks,

RESULTS AMOGUNT

1,649 $5.00

linpressions

$5.00

The Facebook Ads Team Manage Your Ads See Full Receipt

This Is an automated message. Please do not reply. If you have guestions about ads, you can get help. You can also manage your email

notification settings for this ad account.
Facebook, Ing.. Aitention: Community Suppomn. 1 Facebook Way, Menio Fark, CA 84026




Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1051801
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 217882
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-0ct-2020
ate : -Oct-
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX : 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Nov-2020 Date : 15-Oct-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - Nov 15 to Dec 14, 2020 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE
2402 Stoufiville Road, PO Box 245
‘ Gormiey, Ontario, Canada
| LOH 1G0

> > i The Phone : (800) 6616088 FAX: (866)426-2237
g o
y | Group

CLIENT : ACCOUNT # : Invoice # : 1051841
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon ] Batch # : 217882
222 3rd Ave N
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 Dits : Ta0e2020
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Nov-2020 Date : 15-Oct-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - Nov 15 to Dec 14, 2020 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892 On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800)661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1058381
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 219305
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Nov-2020
ate : -Nov-:
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Dec-2020 Date : 15-Nov-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - Dec 15, 2020 to Jan 14, 2021 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92992892: On Herold Rd At Slimmon Rd NW City Stop Code: Barcode: 110626 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92992892 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92992892 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



Creative Outdoor INVOICE

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
> LOH 1G0
/ > < TéleOA Phone : (800)661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237
A ‘ Group
CLIENT : ACCOUNT #: Invoice #: 1058343
Bev Dubois City Councillor City of Saskatoon [ Batch # : 219305
222 3rd Ave N Dat 15-Nov-2020
ate : -Nov-:
Saskatoon,, SK S7K 0J5
Phone : (306) 220-5075
FAX: 0000000000
Payment Due No Later Than: 15-Dec-2020 Date : 15-Nov-2020
If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...
PO #:
This is covering - Dec 15, 2020 to Jan 14, 2021 Outdoor Advertising
Quantity  Description Unit Price Extended
1 92970070: On Heritage Cr At McKercher Dr SE City Stop Code: Barcode: 117520 $85.00 $85.00
1 Posting fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Printing Fee: 92970070 $15.00 $15.00
1 Design Fee: 92970070 $20.00 $20.00
Sub Total $135.00
Tax $6.75
PST $2.10
Total $143.85

HST # 105-196-745 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.



217 Jessop Avenue Telephone: 306.955.3373
Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y3 O e Facsimile: 306.955.5739

PRINTERS
Results Made Easy

CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS
222 3RD AVE NORTH INVOICE: 152944
SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5

DATE: Dec 23, 2020

Description Tax|  Amount
10,900 CALENDAR CARDS GP 1,006.45
PRINTED FULL COLOR BOTH SIDES
RE: BEV DUBOIS
Subtotal: 1,006.45
GP - GST 5%, PST 6%

GST 50.32
PST 60.39
Globe Printers Ltd. GST: #102121530RT0001

Globe Printers Ltd. PST: #1128149

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
TOTAL 1,117.16

YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  BEV

YOUR SALES REP MIKE GIESBRECHT
MIKE@GLOBESASK.COM

YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER [}
ourDockeTNUMBER [

Terms: Net 30. Due Jan 22, 2021.
Thanks! Your business is appreciated.




AR SN Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured 170446541 2]

POST =) Ml Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client

= " | Pald By Customer No. N° du client/compte
Malled By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: R n Mo

CITY OF SASKATOON ‘ Account / Porter au compte
222 3RD AVE N Rose Armitage CORENG: I Neoouinbon
SASKATOON SK S7KO0J5

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: [} C'TY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: N

Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30,5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 In)

e ———————
Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépbt l.ocoﬂmj Bureau: SASKATOON RVU 1044
- \ 817-51 STREET EAST

| SASKATOON SK S7K 0G8

Deposit / Date du dépdt: 20201215
(The Date may be different. / La date de dépot pourrait étre différente.)

ZSKG 70903 17044 65410 00000 0000 }

Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only) \
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)

Descri Descripti service Pieces Weight / Piece | Contalners / Conteneurs
s phon ¢ n %y Articles Poids / article Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Nelghb M Std 7 C. de quarber st 9,008 8.00 9 ‘ Es_m Supplied Containers /
58— T ol faois il chid
Entire Mailing / Envol complet \
Start Date de livr.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces  Woeight/Piece $/ Plece | $ / Piece Pieces $/Plece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépbt  Articles Poids/article $/article  §/kg $ / article Articles $/article Total des frais ($)
00005 2020112/15 9,923 8.00g $0.11800 | 5,923 $0.0100 ____ §1,280.07
TOTAL 9,923  79.38kg $1,260.07
Deposit Type/ Type de dépdt Base Charges frals debase | $1,180.84
Full Mailing - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dé Op:l.om‘r:r:pon Feos Frals de transport $99.23
Sub-iotal Before Taxes Total avant les taxes $1,280.07
GST/TPS $64.00 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $64.00
Total Amount Due to CPC total da & la SCP $1,344.07
|
|
|
|
|
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employep No.:
accuracy of information contained within, Regu par Initiales / N° de p.m;ow:
Le Cllent garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
16 préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés [
dans I'accord du client et a 616 validé pour I'exactitude des |
renseignements qu'l contient. ‘
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client Cheque No. N°du chaque:
X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
mmmwmmwmnmokcupﬂm Location. ESTO/OEEL v2009.1.444

Godowmdouneeommmvmm“bumud.dopm. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1




CANADA {/" RLLUEIN Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured C170444450 E

S JFTTPTYY Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme B
"~ Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compte

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: [ Method of Payment Mode de palement

CITY OF SASKATOON
2223RD AVEN Rose Armitage cA:omraan;iP::‘; :u eoe::npu?n

SASKATOON 8K S7K0J5

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: il C'TY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du chem-
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 em (12x6x0.75 in) ‘

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépdt Loelﬂon“ / Bureau: SASKATOON RVU i044
817-51 STREET EAST
SASKATOON SK S7K0G9

Deposit Date / Date du dépét: 2020/1215
(The Indugtion Date may be different. / La date de dép0t pourralt étre différente,)
|

\
ZSKG 70903 17044 44500 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)

Pleces Weight / Plece — Containers / Conteneurs
i 065 o s deoecs Articies Poids /article | (Customer estimate / Evaluation du client)
Neighb Mi Std / C. de quartier st 835 8.009g ‘ Customer Supplied Containers /
835 6.680 kg Conteneurs fournis par le client
Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date de Ivr.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Depost Date Pleces Weight/Plece §/Pleca $ / Plece Pleces $/Plece Total Cost ($)
Produit Rélérence centre de cofits Date du dépOt Articles Polds/aticle §/article §/ kg $ / article Atud_e_s $/ aﬂb_lg Total des frais ()
00005 2020/12/15 835 8.00g $0.11900 | 835 $0.0100 $107.72
___ToTAL 835 6.68 kg ‘ $107.72
Deposit Type/ Type de dépot Base Ch frais de base $99.97
Il Mailing - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dépt] Option: Transport Fees Frais db transport pospiA
Sub-total Before Taxes Total avant les taxes $107.72
GST/TPS $5.39 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $5.39
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd & la SCP $113.11
The Customer warrants that the order detalls listed above are
prepared in accordance with the lerms and conditions specified |
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Em e No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Regu par Initiales / N° de I'employé:
Le Client garantit que les détalls de la commande ci-dessus ont I
6t préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans laccord du client et a 6té validé pour fexactitude des
renseignements qu'll contient.
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client: Chagpe N, N chbgg:
X Cheque Amount Montant du !ohéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495 '
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. ESTO/OEEL v2009.1.444

Ce document doit accompagner votre envol au bureau de dépét, SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1



Sarina Gersher

'(O ﬂ ISU' l

“« Making a dn‘ference since 1909

SASKATOON & DISTRICT LABOUR COUNCIL INVOICE

325 Fairmont Drive Dat I joe #
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan £ nvoice
S7M 5G7 January 28; 2020 20204

Sarina Gersher

City Coundllor Ward 8
222 34 Ave N
Saskatoon, Sk S7K 015

DATE ‘ DESCRIPTION QrY PR{,C:I.';ER AMOUNT
January 28, CSAA Banquet Feb 7
2020 1 40 40
Total
Balance due

PAID

{83 Don MacDonald, Treasurer
Saskatoon and District Labour Council

: (306) I



Greystone Community Association
8B-3110 8th Street East
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

S7H 0W2

GEA

Invoice

Sarina Gersher Invoice# : INV-144

Clty:of Sasiaitonn Invoice Date : 02/10/2020

222 3rd Avenue North

Saskatoon, SK Due Date : 03/11/2020

S7K 015

CANADA

306-975-2783

306-250-9256

Product Description Qty Price Disc(%) Amount

Advertising Business Card Advertisement 1.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
SubTotal C$50.00
Total C$50.00
Balance Due C$50.00

PAID

Please view the newsletter at: https://gca.uplifterinc.com/pages/Newsletters/

Terms & Conditions

Payment is due 30 days from date of invoice.

Accepted forms of payment:

- cheque to Greystone Community Association

- etransfer to

Page: 1 of 1



'Yl

INVOICE

BILL TO

Sarina Gersher
Sarina Gersher

saring.gersher@saskatoon.ca

Amount Due (CAD)

$86.58

Invoice Number: 692
Invoice Date: February 28, 2020
Payment Due: March 14, 2020

Services Quantity Rate Amount

Graphic Design 15 $52.00 $78.00
Mailout redesign .

Subtotak $78.00

GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0O001): $3.90

PST 6% (2771863): $4.68

Total: $86.58

Amount Due (CAD) : $86.58

PAID

Notes Total due within 15 days. Overdue accounts will
be subject to an automatic service charge of 5%.

Payment is accepted via

cheque to the mailing address listed, or by e-transfer to

molly@arcanacreative.ca

Arcana Creative Contact Information

Molly Seaton-Fast 306-251-0719
www.arcanacreative.ca

Saskatoon, SK
Canada



Curbex
Div/of 9003088 Canada Corp.
111 Caplan Avenue
Barrie ON L4N 9J3
GST Registration No.: 839857596

BC PST Registration No. PST-1112-7726

BILL
TO:

ITEM #

MIB

City of Saskatoon (Shannon)

222 3 ave N

Saskatoon, SK S7K0J5

Curbe)f(“media

ALWAYS OUT FRONT™

SHIP  City of Saskatoon (Shannon) (605 Acadia Dr,

TO: Saskatoon)
605 Acadia Dr
Saskatoon, SK S7H 3wW4

INVOICE #: RENTAL PERIOD INVOICE DATE
Inv175583 2020-03-16 to 2020-04-14 03/05/2020
C3 PROJECT ID C3 ORDER ID SALES ORDER NO. P/O #
—
CUSTOMER ID TERMS
- Due on Receipt
DESCRIPTION MEMO QTyY UNIT PRICE
RNT0041 Mini B No. 24241 | Permit Fee 1 $2.50
RNT0044 Mini B No. 24241 | Setup Fee 1 $49.00
Mini B No. 24241 | Rental Fee (0) 1 $149.00
SUBTOTAL
SALES TAX
1) Non Taxable-
OE
2) GST-OE
Fuel Surcharge
TOTAL
This invoice is fully paid. BALANCE DU

Thank you for your business!
T: 888-428-7239
E: admin@curbex.com

AMOUNT
$2.50
$49.00
$149.00
$200.50
$9.90

$0.00

$9.90
$0.00
$210.40

$0.00

Please note that all non-permit billing cycles are 28 days. Cancellation of this agreement must be made in writing to Curbex 14 days
before the start of another contract rental period or the rental will automatically renew for the agreed upon initial contract

duration.



From: CURBEX

To: Wasmuth, Shannon
Subject: Transaction Receipt - Do Not Reply
Date: Friday, March 6, 2020 11:00:49 AM
CURBEX
TRANSACTION RECORD

APPROVED
TYPE PURCHASE

ORDER ID ]

AMOUNT (CAD) $210.40

CARD NUM
ACCOUNT

DATE Mar 06 2020 12:00PM
REF NUM

AautHcopE [N

APPROVED - THANK YOU 027

Please keep this email as your transaction receipt.

This receipt has been sent from an unmonitored email account.
Do not reply to this email.



Red Block Media Invoice

[
Saskatoon SK [

306-222-3353
redblock.ca
PST Registration No.: 2443570

INVOICE TO

Sarina Gersher

Sarina Gersher, City Councillor
City Hall - City Clerks Office
222 3rd Avenue North
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE DUE DATE

463 06/22/2020 $254.40 07/22/2020

QTY ACTIVITY

1 Video Production:Technical Producer
Ward 8 Online Town Hall Meeting - June 17, 2020

Thank you for your business! SUBTOTAL
PST @ 6%

TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

Payment Options:

- E-Transfer to

- Credit card online

- PayPal (Go to paypal.com and click Send Money to ||| |  EGTEGEGEGEGG

- Cheque payable to Red Block Media

N RedBlockMedia

TERMS
Net 30

RATE
240.00

PAID

ENCLOSED

AMOUNT
240.00

240.00
14.40
254.40

$254.40



7/14/2020 Canva

Tax Invoice for January 6, 2020

Charged to:-— City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Charge date: January 6, 2020 City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription

Item Start date End date

Canva Pro January 6, 2020 February 6, 2020

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

Invoice: #02561-1601860

7



CANVA* 02561-1601860

o $17.26
Business Amount
Merchant Name CANVA* 02561-1601860 Reference Number ]
Merchant City 8778877815 Status Approved
Merchant Province/State DE Transaction Card Number —
Merchant Country USA Date Jan 5, 2020

Merchant Postal Code/Zip 19934 Type Purchase



7/14/2020 Canva

Tax Invoice for February 6, 2020

City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor
Charged to: City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Charge date: February 6, 2020 Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription
Item Start date End date
Canva Pro February 6, 2020 March 6, 2020

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

Invoice: #02592-0673668

7



CANVA* 02592-0673668

—— $17.66
Business Amount
Merchant Name CANVA" 02592-0673668 Reference Number ]
Merchant City 8778877815 Status Approved
Merchant Province/State DE Transaction Card Number _
Merchant Country USA Date Feb 5, 2020

Merchant Postal Code/Zip 19934 Type Purchase



7/14/2020 Canva

Tax Invoice for March 6, 2020

City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor
Charged to: City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Charge date: March 6, 2020 Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription
Item Start date End date
Canva Pro March 6, 2020 April 6, 2020

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

Invoice: #02621-0855133

7



CANVA* 02621-0855133

b $17.82
Business Amount
Merchant Name CANVA* 02621-0855133 Reference Number [ e
Merchant City 8778877815 Status Approved
Merchant Province/State DE Transaction Card Number _
Merchant Country USA Date Mar 5, 2020

Merchant Postal Code/Zip 19934 Type Purchase



7/14/2020 Canva

Tax Invoice for April 6, 2020

City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor
Charged to: City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Charge date: April 6, 2020 Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription
Item Start date End date
Canva Pro April 6, 2020 May 6, 2020

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

Invoice: #02652-0753420

7



CANVA* 02652-0753420

A $18.88
Business Amount
Merchant Name CANVA* 02652-0753420 Reference Number - . |
Merchant City 8778877815 Status Approved
Merchant Province/State DE Transaction Card Number _
Merchant Country USA Date Apr5,2020

Merchant Postal Code/Zip 19934 Type Purchase



7/14/2020 Canva

Tax Invoice for May 6, 2020

City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor
Charged to: City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Charge date: May 6, 2020 Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription
Item Start date End date
Canva Pro May 6, 2020 June 6, 2020

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

Invoice: #02682-0430700

7



CANVA* 02682-0430700

o $18.72
Business Amount
Merchant Name CANVA* 02682-0430700 Reference Number [[Tmtete e o
Merchant City 8778877815 Status Approved
Merchant Province/State DE Transaction Card Number _
Merchant Country USA Date May 5, 2020

Merchant Postal Code/Zip 19934 Type Purchase



7/14/2020 Canva

Iax Invoice for june 6, 2020

City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor
Charged to: City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Charge date: june 6, 2020 Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription
Item Start date End date
Canva Pro June 6, 2020 July 6, 2020

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

Invoice: #02713-0366599

7



CANVA* 02713-0366599

o $17.95
Business Amount
Merchant Name CANVA* 02713-0366599 Reference Number _
Merchant City 8778877815 Status Approved
Merchant Province/State DE Transaction Card Number _
Merchant Country USA Date Jun 5, 2020

Merchant Postal Code/Zip 19934 Type Purchase



711412020 (1) Ads Manager

:\‘.‘"(. mrm -

Account: Sarina [l
Transaction: [
Billing Summary
Amount Billed Billing Reason Product Type
You're being billed because you reached your $60.00 billing Facebook
threshold.

$60.00 Jun 12,2020,3:15 P Paig.

Post: "As mentioned earlier, City Council had three busy..."
From May 28, 2020, 12 00 AM tc Jun 12, 2020, 3:15 PM

Ad Set Name

Post: "As mentioned earier, City Council had three busy..."

Totals

Event: Ward 8 Town Hall
From May 28, 2020, 12 00 AM Ip Jun 12, 2020, 3:15 PM

Ad Set Name

Event: Ward 8 Town Hall

Totals

Resu

50

5,0

Impressio

Resu

46

4,6

Impressio

1”71



711412020 (1) Ads Manager

Billing Search - A

Account: Sarina i}
transaction: [
Billing Summary
Amount Billed Billing Reason Product Type
You're being billed because you reached your $60.00 billing Facebook
threshold.

$60.00 Jun 16, 2020, 7:25 P oy

Event: Ward 8 Town Hall
From Jun 12, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 16, 2020, 7 25 PM

Ad Set Name Resu
Event: Ward 8 Town Hall 76
Totals T,§.

Impressio

171




711412020 (1) Ads Manager

Billing Search

Account: Sarina [JJJiJij

wansaction: [

Billing Summary

Amount Billed Billing Reason

Ad spend since Jun 16, 2020.

$10.00 Jun 25, 2020, 12:25 AM

Event: Ward 8 Town Hall
From Jun 16, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 17, 2020, 11:58 PM

Ad Set Name

Event: Ward 8 Town Hall

Totals

Product Type
Facebook

Status
Paid

Resu
12

1,2
Impressio

171



From: CURBEX

To: Wasmuth, Shannon
Subject: Transaction Receipt - Do Not Reply
Date: Friday, July 17, 2020 1:46:47 PM
CURBEX
TRANSACTION RECORD

APPROVED
TYPE REFUND

ORDER ID ]

AMOUNT (CAD) $156.45

CARD NUM
ACCOUNT

DATE Jul 17 2020 03:46PM
REF NUM

AautHcopE [N

APPROVED - THANK YOU 027

Please keep this email as your transaction receipt.

This receipt has been sent from an unmonitored email account.
Do not reply to this email.



Invoice

BREVOORT PARK

Community Association

August 10, 2020

Sarina Gersher

Business card ad in BPCA Newsletter August 2020 Due: $25

No GST - small trader

PAID

Please submit payment to:
Brevoort Park Community Association
c/o Richard Spencer, Treasurer

Saskatoon, SK

For continued advertising in future BPCA newsletters, please contact_ by e-
mail at newsletter@brevoortpark.ca




Receipt for Sarina
Account D

nvoice/Payment Date
Aug 25, 2020, 12:25 AM

Payment Method Paid

I
Reference Number || EIIEEE CA$ 3 5 . O O CA D

Transaction D

] Ad spend since Aug 12 2020

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: "It has been a busy time at City Hall this summer,..."

CA$35.00

From Aug 12 2020 12 00 AM to Aug 17 2020 11 59 PM
Post "t has been a busy time at City Hall this summer " 4 994 mpressions CA$35 00
Facebook nc Sarina Gersher
1601 Willow Road 222 Third Avenue North
Menlo Park CA 94025-1452 Saskatoon S7K0J5

United States Canada



View Resuits
C] overview 2 Edit

Create New Audisnce Preview: Desktop News Feed w

. Sarina Gersher
Automatic Placements (Recommended) q O

Sponsored - Paid for by Sarina Gersher - O
Uise automatic placements fo maximize vour budget and help show _ _ ) ) _
your ads to more people. Facebook's delivery system will allocate It has been a busy time at City Hall this. summer, with more meetings than

your ad set's budget across multiple placements based on where expected. Are you curious what we've been up 10?7 Check out the most
they're likely fo perform best. Learn more. recent C!t}f Council in Brief for an LIFJHEHE (hﬂpsf’bltlyfﬁgF'ExtQ}

Updates include funding for a vehicle noise study (as discussed during the
DURATION AND BUDGET Ward 8 Town Hall), a potential partnership for a joint leisure facility and high
schools near Brighton, as well as more funding towards core services like

Tl | sidewalks.
urabon

End date | g Aug 17, 2020 m
Total budget @ Clty COUI'ICI' in bl’lEf
$3 5 0 0 D July edition | 2020
&

m Highlights from City Council include:
« East Side Leisure Centre Update
» Infrastructure Funding (MEEP)
Estimated People Reached © « Mail-in Ballot Procedure
- Bicycle Bylaw Update

i £205 « Energy Assistance Program Partnership
)

Refine your audienice or add budget to reach more of the people that WARDEIGHT CA
matter o you : bk = e I
City Council in Brief - July Edition | 2020 Learn More

In brief, here are five #tems of public interest that were._..
PAYMENT

£+ By clicking Save Changes, you agree to Facebook’s Terms & Conditions | Help Center Boost Another Post




Wildwood Community Association

Saskatoon SK |

www.ourwildwood.ca
INVOICE

BILLTO
Sarina Gersher

DATE ACTIVITY
11/12/2020 Ad, Business Card size

Dec 2020

e et

INVOICE # 1593
DATE 11/12/2020
DUE DATE 10/01/2021
TERMS Net 30

QTY RATE AMOUNT

1 35.00 35.00

BALANCE DUE $35 00
PAID

Payments can be made by cheque to "Wildwood Community Association" sent to the address above or e-transfer

to

We also have a limited ability to process credit card payments. To pay by credit card, call our Treasurer, Erin at




g e Invoice 915 ARCANA
Saskatoon SK [ FaRaT
molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
PST SK Registration No.: 2771863
BILL TO
Sarina Gersher
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
22/12/2020 $173.16 06/01/2021
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Graphic Design Mailout design 3 52.00 156.00
SUBTOTAL 156.00
GST @ 5% 7.80
PST (SK) @ 6% 9.36
TOTAL 173.16
TOTAL DUE $1 73.16
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 7.80 156.00
PST (SK) @ 6% 9.36 156.00

PAID



PRINTWEST  INvOICE .-

Canada S4R 1K1
(306) 523-2304
1-800-236-6438

Ccity of Saskatoon Date: 12/23/2020
¢/o City Clerks Office Invoice #: 1197
222 - 3rd Ave. N.
- Docket #:
Saskatoon SK Customer PO#: =
87K 0J5
Sales Rep:
Inside Rep:
Gersher Newsletter
FSC MIX #NC-COC-001824
12,250 Newsletters 1090.00
2 pages 8.5 x 11 BLEEDS
TOTALS ; 1090.00
GST: 54 .50
INVOICE BALANCE: 1144.50
PAID

Payment Terms: 30 days net
INTEREST OF 1.75% PER MONTE WILL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS
GST # 823201363

If you would like to receive your invoices and statements by email

kindly provide contact email to
misier pring

a PRINTWEST compony For all Credit Card payments call 1-306-525-2304




Receipt for
Account D

nvoice/Payment Date
Dec 25, 2020, 12:00 AM

Payment Method

Reference Number _

Transaction D

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: "It has been a busy week at City Hall with both a...
From Dec 8 2020 12 00 AM to Dec 11 2020 11 59 PM

Post "t has been a busy week at City Hall with both a

Facebook nc

1601 Willow Road

Menlo Park CA 94025-1452
United States

Paid

CA%$25.00 CAD

Ad spend since Dec 8 2020

CA$25.00

4 186 mpressions CA$25 00

Sarina Gersher

222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon S7K0J5
Canada



View Results Boost Another Post Edit Ad

Performance Details
You don't have any results yet. When you do, you'll see them here, @ —_—
e in Review
ost Engagements o Reach e
e 'b Goal
Get more post engagement
Cost Per Post o__ e Total budget o
i Engagement CA$25.00 ' 4
o Duration
Activity 4 days

See All v

Get More Results Like This
Find consistent results and increased Page activity when you Preview
let us boost your highest performing post automatically.

it has been a busy week at City

et Suted Hall with both a City Council

meeting (Nov 30) and budget o o
deliberations (Dec 2-3) taking T
place. To make things easier for... - nes
Audience
This ad reached O people in your audience. ;
View Ad Edit Ad

People Placements Locations

No age/gender data to display. Payment Method

Change
Audience Details A _ ’

Location - Living In

Canada: 142 Waterloo Cres, Saskatoon (+1 mi), 4074 8th St E, Amount Spent

Saskatoon {+1 mi}, McOrmond Dr, Saskatoon (+1 mi), 2721 Main St E,

Saskatoon (+1 mi), 924 McKercher Dr, Saskatoon (+1 mi), 11 Total Amount $0.00
Brookmore Vw, Saskatoon {+1 mi) Saskatchewan

Age
18 - 65+

Edit Audience



12/23/2020 Canva

Tax Invoice for December 6, 2020
- L s — i y & £

City of Saskatoon | Ward 8 Councillor
Charged to: City of Saskatoon c/o Sarina Gersher, City
Charge date: December 6, 2020 Councillor 222 Third Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Purchases by City of Saskatoen | Ward 8 Councillor

Subscription
Item Start date End date
Canva Pro December 6, 2020 January 6, 2021

Please retain for your records.

Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 938.

PO Box 1330 Strawberry Hills NSW 2012 Australia.
Copyright © 2016 Canva Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.

Total charged

$12.95

Members Price

x1 $12.95

Subscription total: $12.95

Total: $12.95

srand 0

Invoice: #02896-0551603

7



CANVA* 02896-0551603

Merchant Name
Merchant City

Merchant Province/State
Merchant Country
Merchant Postal Code/Zip

Business

CANVA* 02896-0551603
8778877815

DE

USA

19934

Reference Number
Status

Transaction Card Number
Date

Type

Currency

Purchase Amount
Exchange Fee

Conversion Rate

$17.10

Amount

Approved
i——===4

Dec 5, 2020

Purchase

usoD

12.95

0.42

1.32046332



200Mm

Zoom Video Communications Inc.
55 Aimaden Bivd, 6* Floor

San Jose, CA 95113
billing@zoom.us

Zoom GST/HST Number: 786 568 113 RT 0001

Remittance Details should be sent to:
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Customer VAT/Tax Number:

Zoom W-9

Charge Description

Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: CAD20.00

Invoice Date:
Invoice #:

Payment Terms:
Due Date:

Account Number
Currency:

Account Information:

CHARGE DETAILS
Service Period

12/10/2020-01/09/2021

INVOICE TOTALS

INVOICE

12/10/2020
INV56844878
Due Upon Receipt
12/10/2020

City of Saskatoon

222 Third Ave North,

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 0J5
Canada

sarina.gersher@saskatoon.ca

Subtotal Tax TOTAL

CAD20.00 CAD2.20 CAD22.20

Subtotal: CAD20.00
Total (Including Tax): CAD22 20
Invoice Balance: CADO0.00

| T arge ax

Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction Knotnk Amotint
Standard Pro Monthly Provincial Sales Tax (PST) 6.000% State CAD20.00 CAD1 20
ard Pro Moi Goods and Service Tax (GST) 5.000% Foderal CAD20.00 CAD1.00
Total | cap2.20
Tax




zoom wvorce

Invoice Total CAD22.20

z : Transaction Description Applied

Transaction Date  Transaction Number Type Aridint
12/10/2020 l- Payment (CAD22.20)
Invoice Balance CADO0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.



Hilary Gough

Holiday Park Community Association
C/O Abbeyfield House

1320 Ave K South
Saskatoon, SK holidaypark.ads@gmail.com
S7M 2G8 www.holidayparksaskatoon.ca
BILLED TO
Hilary Gough
| nvolice DESCRIPTION UNITCOST  QTY AMOUNT
INVOICE NUMBER Medium Ad in Apri 2020 Newsleller $60.00 1 $60.00
DS2020-050
DATE OF ISSUE
05/01/2020
SUBTOTAL $60.00
INVOICE TOTAL
PAID
TERMS
Payment Due Upon Receipt

Cheques payable 1o Holiday Park Community Association



RIVERSDALE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

INVOICE

PO BOX 454
Saskatoon, SK
S7K 3L6

riversdaleca@gmail.com

Attention:  Shannon Wasmuth
Councillors’ Assistant, City Clerk’s Office
City of Saskatoon
222 3rd Avenue North |
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Date: May 4, 2020

Re: Riversdale Community Association Newsletter ad placement
for Councillor Gough

Invoice Number: 2020-02

Description ‘ Quantity “Unit Price‘ Cost

1/3 page ad - 1 issue 1 $ 6250 $ 62.50

Subtotal $ 62.50
Tax 0% $ 0.00

Total $ 62.50

PAID

As you see, because the add is between a 1/4- and a 1/2-page,
I’ve adjusted the price accordingly.

Please send your cheque to my attention.

Thank you for your support,

Rod Orr, Treasurer
Riversdale Community Association

PO BOX 454
Saskatoon, SK
S7K 3L6




King George Community Association Corp.

Phone (306)

NEWSLETTER ADVERTISEMENT INVOICE
Invoice No. §¢

Date; ///5/{ X/?ﬂzo

To: L/ /z{ Q/L/c/ﬂv?uz/ 24

Size of ad: /7 pa// @ _F£F5.90 per issue

Number of issues run: / (J/f/&@e ZOZO)
g{j 5T o0

Amount due: #35.2° X o

Signed: h/%/ZG
A

Please return bottom portion with your payment to address above.

PAID

o el e ke b W W W @ S @ W W I I W M A M M me M e Em G AP VR A m e N W M ey S R M e En e e oem M o ey e o

KING GEORGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Payment for Newsletter Advertising

Invoice No. &7

Date:

From:

Amount paid:




TO: Hilary Gough MP, Councillor Ward 2 Date: June 26, 2020

FROM: _ President, Meadowgreen CA

RE: Meadowgreen Community Association Newsletter

INVOICE

Meadowireen Community Association
Saskatoon, SK

This invoice is the placement of one 1/2page ad ($50) in the Meadowgreen CA

newsletter and on the Facebook page ($25.)
Amount owing $75.

Amount Payable $75.00

If you require additional information, please call_

PAID



From:

To:
Subject: Re: Pleasant Hill CA Newsletter Invoice
Date: Tuesday, August 11, 2020 10:05:15 AM

PLEASANT BILL Cﬁim ASSOCIATION

Invoice

Mt 309, 2020

TLEASE SEND CHEQUE TO:
FLEASANT FIILT, COMMITNTTY ASSOCIATION

Description Payment

- Hilary Gough Advertisement on Pleasant Hill Commumity $25
Assoriation Facehook Page

Tetal $25

Lo: Hilary Gough, City of saskatoon PAI D
Councillors) Assistant, City Clerk’s Qffice

City of Saskatoen | 222 3rd Avenue North | Saskatoon. SK§7K 0]5

I, Fresiden'  Datsi...March 300k 2020



Arcana Creati i
SR Invoice 921 ARCANA

Saskatoon SK [ CREATIVE

molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca

GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RTO001

PST SK Registration No.: 2771863

BILLTO

Councillor Gough
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE

28/12/2020 $1,024.53 12/01/2021

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Graphic Design Brand refresh updates, canva 9.50 52.00 494.00
templates and mailout template
Web Design & Website theme updates & re-org 8.25 52.00 429.00
Developmennt
SUBTOTAL 923.00
GST @ 5% 46.15
PST (SK) @ 6% 55.38
TOTAL 1,024.53
TOTAL DUE
$1,024.53
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 46.15 923.00
PST (SK) @ 6% 55.38 923.00

PAID



Darren Hill

d : _— Hudson Bay Park
@ HBPMKW Community Association Mayfaic
(")  P.OBox 30020 RPO 32 Fehey Waadlaen

| Saskatoon, SK S7L 7\Mi6
(@),

b Invoice Date - Bill To
N November 22, 2019 Darren Hill
darren hill@saskatoon.ca
:ﬁ: Instructions ‘
8 Please send payment to HBPMKW Community Association by Dec 22,2019 .
1 6 Quantity Description Unit Price Total Price
1 Winter 2019 /72020 $90.00 $300.00
> Newsletter

C Half Page Ad

1 Pl Page Ad — : $600.00
Subtotal $900.00

Tax $0

Total Due $300.00

By 12.22.2019

Thank you so much for your support! Advertisng revenue covers our costs of
printing and delivery and enables us to reach our residents effectively. This
issue was delivered by a group of school children in the three
neighbourhoods. We can't do this without you!

Newsletter Coosdinator Email:

Web: https:/ /hudsonmayfairkelsey. wordpress.com



View Results X

@ Facebook's advertising tools might not work as expected when an ad blocker is enabled in a web browser. Turn off the ad blocker or add this web page's [I' *
URL as an exception so you can create ads without any problems. After you turn off the ad blocker, you'll need to refresh your screen.

E] overview  # Edit

Your Ad's Reach May Be Lower

Images with a higher proportion of text don’t use their budget as efficientty, reaching fewer people.
5':-':\_{ if you believe vour image was flagged by mistake, you can ask for a manual review.

(" Request Manual Review

AUDIENCE Preview: Desktop News Feed w
& People you choose through targeting Edit Darren Hill
a Sponsored - @

Location - Living In Canada: Saskaichewan
Age 18 - 65+

Beginning Fri (Mar 20) until further notice, @stoontransit customers are
being asked to board buses from the rear doors only & to keep a fair
distance from operators & customers. As a result, they will not be collecting
fares until further notice

People who like your Page

Create New Audience

Automatic Placements (Recommended) @ ON
Use automatic placements to maximize your budget and help show
your ads to more people. Facebook's delivery system will aliocate
your ad set's budget across multiple placements based on where
they're likely to perform best. Learn more.

STARTING FRIDAY, MARCH 20

DURATION AND BUDGET P'ease bOard at
—- the rear of the bus.

End date [ Mar 23, 2020

Total budget i ]

$# By clicking Save Changes. you agree to Facebook’s Terms & Conditions | Help Center Cancel Save Changes




Receipt for Darren Hill

Accourt ©

nvoice/Payment Date
Mar 28, 2020, 12:06 AM

Payment Method

Transaction D

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: "Beginning Fri (Mar 20) until further notice,..."”
From Mar 20 2020 12 00 AM to Mar 23 2020 11 59 PM

Facebook nc
1601 Willow Road

Menlo Park CA 94025-1452
United States

Paid

$110.00 CAD

Ad spend since Mar 20 2020

$110.00



City Councilor Ward 1 - Darren Hill
222 3rd Ave N

Saskatoon, SK  S7K0J5

Phone :
FAX: 0000000000

Payment Due No Later Than:

If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...

Phone :

15-Aug-2020

Creative Outdoor
2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
LOH 1G0
(800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237

This is covering - August 15, 2020 - August 31,2020

15 Days
15 Days

HST # 105-196-745

92170200: On 33rd St At Ave P NW
92690120: On Central Ave At 115th St SW

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

Invoice # :

Batch # :

Date :

Date :

PO #:

$135.00
$135.00

Sub Total

Tax
PST

Total

INVOIC

1035470A
214090

17-Aug-2020

17-Aug-2020

$67.50
$67.50

$135.00

$6.75
$8.10

$149.85



Minuteman Press

-
M Iinu t ema n Unit 80 - 3902 Millar Ave.
Saskatoon, SK S7P 0B1

T: (306)374-0691 / F: (306)931-0862

Pr es s www.saskatoonmmp.ca
@® minutemanpress@saskatoonmmp.ca

WE DESIGN, PRINT & PROMOTE...YOU!

Invoice Number 16271
INVOICE Invoice Date 31/08/2020
Bill to: Darren Hill Councillor Ward 1 Ship to: Darren Hill Councillor Ward 1
, SK Darren Hill
, SK
Phone:
Email: Phone:
Email:
INQUIRE ABOUT OUR LARGE FORMAT PRINTING!
13,554 Brochures - 8.5 x 11- Full Color - folded- bundled - $1,340.00
16,911 Mailing - $2,033.10
Sub Total $3,373.10
GST $168.66
PST 6% $202.39
Invoice Total $3,744.15
Balance Due $3,744.15

Salesperson:- GST Tax ID: 70892 549(Q
50% Deposit, COD 3.0000% interest per month on past-due invoicg

Please pay from this invoice. No statements will be sent.

Our new Address!!
80-3902 Millar Ave
Saskatoon, Sask, S7P 0B1

Thank you for your order! We appreciate your business.
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DEANNA MILLER DESIG'N ;ﬁ
g

=

70

Billed To Date of Issue
Darren Hill 08/31/2020
Saskatoon, SK
Due Date
09/30/2020

Deanna Miller Design

306- Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Invoice Number
0000783

Reference

Canada

Amount Due (CAD)

$500.89

Description

DESIGN

Creative concepts, design and layout for:

digital artwork for web page, facebook and brochures
— minor client edits/revisions, final artwork

Terms

Payment due in 30 days. 1.5% net 30 days.
GST # 80392 6229 RT0001
Please make cheque payable to Deanna Miller

Rate

$95.00
+GST, PST

Subtotal
GST (5%)

PST (6%)

Total
Amount Paid

Amount Due (CAD)

Qty

4.75

Line Total

$451.25

451.25
22.56

27.08

500.89
0.00

$500.89



City Councilor Ward 1 - Darren Hill
222 3rd Ave N

Saskatoon, SK  S7K0J5

Phone :
FAX: 0000000000

Payment Due No Later Than:

If Paid in Advance, Please Ignore...

This is covering -

Creative Outdoor

2402 Stouffville Road, PO Box 245
Gormley, Ontario, Canada
LOH 1G0
Phone : (800) 661-6088 FAX: (866)426-2237

14-Nov-2020

November 14th, 2020 - August 14, 2021

9Mth 92170200: On 33rd St At Ave P NW
9Mth 92690120: On Central Ave At 115th St SW

HST # 105-196-745

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

INVOIC

Invoice # : 1035470D
Batch # : 214090
Date : 14-Nov-2020
Date : 14-Nov-2020
PO #:
$135.00 $1,215.00
$135.00 $1,215.00
Sub Total $2,430.00
Tax $121.50
PST $37.80
Total $2,589.30
| CREDIT ($30.00)
GRAND TOTAL $2,559.30



Ann Ilwanchuk

eventbrite s
Celebrating Possibility Lunch i

irareh b, 2028 °

Individual Ticket $40.00

TCUPlace, 35 22 Street East, Saskatoon, SK S7K0C8, Canada

Wednesday, 4 March 2020 from 11:30 AM to 1:00 PM (CST)

Eventhrite Completed

Order Infor mation

Order #1274380255. Ordered by Ann lwanchuk on 24

February 2020 1:44PM T 12743802551772706299001 |

Do you organize events?

Start selling in minuteswith Eventbritel
www.eventbriteca




Ukrainian Canadian Congress Saskatchewan Provincial Council |nvoice

#4 - 2345 Avenue C North
Saskatoon, SK S7L 575 Date Invoice #
Phone: (306) 652-5850

29-Apr-2020 5493
Invoice To
Councillor Ann Iwanchuk
c/o City of Saskatoon
City Clerk's Office - 2nd Floor
222 3rd Avenue North
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5
P.O. No. Terms Project
Description Qty Rate U/M Amount
Visnyk Spring 2020 Quarter Page Ad (rate $140), p.9 1 140.00 140.00
Total $140.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $140.00

GST/HST No. 211062



Zach Jeffries

PR PR

“ Making a difference since 1909

SASKATOON & DISTRICT LABOUR COUNCIL INVOICE
325 Fairmont Drive Date Invoice #
Saskatoon, Sasiatchewan
S7M 5G7 Jonuary 28, 2020-5
[ — ehyies
i |

222 3™ Ave N
Saskatoon, Sk S7K 015

DATE DESCRIPTION Qry | PRICEPER | amounT
January 28, CSAA Banquet Feb 7 '
2020 1 40 40
T
Balance due a0
PAID

3 q:rreasurer
Saskatoon and District Labour Coundl

(306)



ayment Options:

- E-Transfer to [

- Credit card online

- PayPal (Go to paypal.com and click Send Money to || NG

- Cheque payable to Red Block Media

Red Block Media i <> .
I Invoice .’ RedBlockMedia
.askatoon SK | I
306-222-3353
(N
-redblock.ca
PST Registration No.: 2443570
INVOICE TO e o
Zach Jeffries, City Councillor
i City Hall - City Clerks Office
222 3rd Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
INVOICE® | DATE TOTAL DUE | DUE DATE TERMS ENCLOSED
4486 01/01/2020 $139.28 | 01/31/2020 Net 30
QTY ACTIVITY RATE AMOUNT_
12 | Hosting Services:RB1 10.95 431.40.
b { Web Hosting -~ RB1 Plan - January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020
Web hosting and domain services renewed and billed each billing cycle until SUBTOTAL 131.40
account cancellation or notification from customer. All accounts are set up on a PST @ 6% 7.88
pre-pay basis. Interest charged at 2% per month on overdue balances. Terms 2 ~
Service/Acceptable Use Policy: www.redblock.ca/aup TOTAL 139.28
BALANCE DUE $139 28
PAID



Order Details

Ordered on May 5, 2020 Order# 701-6951525-7922630

Shipping Address Payment Method

Zachary Jeffries -
Saskatoon, SK_
Canada

Arriving Mon, 25 May

g:%:g«g‘:ﬁ All Occasion Assorted Blank Note Cards Greeting Cards Bulk Box Set - 6 Colorful Pastel
5 .,;‘ N plaid Designs - Blank on The Inside Notecards with Envelopes Included - 4 x 6 Inches, 48
<

Pack

X505 "g@ Sold by: Juvo+
S CDN% 15.99

Condition: New

‘ Buy it again

Arriving 14 May - 15 May

-

F

=
# é ' Envelopes)
s, "w Sold by: Amazon.com.ca, inc.
L CDN% 23.87
] Condition: New

‘ Buy it again

N B Halimark Blarnk Note Cards {Flowers and Dots, 50 Blank Cards or Thank You Cards with

Amazon.com.ca, Inc.
GST/HST - 85730 5932 RT0001
QST - 1201187016 TQOOO

Invaice ~

Order Summary

ltem(s) Subtotal; CDN$ 39.86
Shipping & Handling: CDN$ 7.85
FREE Shipping: -CDN$ 7.85
Total before tax: CDN% 39.86
Estimated GST/HST: CDN% 2.00
Estimated PST/RST/QST: CDN$ 1.43
Grand Total; CDNS$ 43.29

Track package

Cancel items

Archive order

Shipping speed
FREE Shipping

Shipping preference

Ship when entire order is ready

Track package

Canced items

Archive order

Shipping speed
FREE Shipping

Shipping preference

Ship when entire order is ready



Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured C169879185 [2]

Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Customer Client

Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compte
Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client:
CITY OFyS ASKATOON Rac e - Method of Payment Mode de paiement
292 3RD AVE N Account / Porter au compte

SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5 Contract No. N° de la convention

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de:[JJlj C'TY OF SASKATOON
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: ||| | NG
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x28x1.9 cm (12x11x0.75 in)

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépot Location / Bureau: (Direct to DI / Directement aux IL)

Deposit Date / Date du dépot:

ZSKN 71003 16987 91850 00000 0000

Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A 'usage de SCP seulement)
Pieces Weight / Piece

Service Description / Description du service % B 5
Articles Poids / article
Neighb M o7 I C_de quartier surd
Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Start Date de livr.  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Date Pieces Weight/Piece  $/ Piece $ / Piece Pieces $/Piece Total Cost ($)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépot Articles Poids/article $/article $/kg $ / article Articles $/article Total des frais ($)
09550 2020/05/29 12,541 10.00g $0.12900 $1,617.79
TOTAL 12,541 125.41 kg $1,617.79
D_ep°3ﬂ Type / Type de depot Base Charges frais de base $1,617.79
Direct to DI / Directement aux IL Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $1,617.79
GST/TPS $80.89 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $80.89
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total da a la SCP $1,698.68
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Recu par Initiales / N° de I'employé:

Le Client garantit que les détails de la commande ci-dessus ont
été préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans 'accord du client et a été validé pour I'exactitude des
renseignements qu'il con ient.

Cheque No. N°du chéque:

Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client:

X Cheque Amount Montant du chéque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. EST/OEE v2004.0.423

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépot. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 of/de 1



UNO Printing Co.

200 - 1965 Broad St,
Regina SK S4P 1Y1
(306)450-7446
info@unoprintingco.com

PRINTING CO. www.unoprintingco.com

GST/HST Registration No.: 793490111
PST SK Registration No.: 2732790

INVOICE TO INVOICE 1637
City Council - Ward 10

DATE 29/05/2020 TERMS Net 15

DUE DATE 13/06/2020

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Digital Paper:Newsletter 12,7 0.156 1,989.00
ITEM: Community Newsletter
STOCK: 60LB Gloss Text

COLOR: 1/1 (BLACK THROUGHOUT) VX
SIZE: 11" X 17" folded to 8.5" x 117) Q

QTY: 12,750
BINDERY: Half fold and bundle in stack of
200
DUE DATE: FRIDAY MAY 29TH OR
SOONER
SUBTOTAL 1,989.00
GST @ 5% 99.45
PST (SK) @ 6% 119.34
TOTAL 2,207.79
PAYMENT 2,207.79
TOTAL DUE $0.00
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 99.45 1,989.00

PST (SK) @ 6% 119.34 1,989.00



Red Block Media

Invoice

R
Saskatoon SK [

306-222-3353

redblock.ca

PST Registration No.: 2443570

INVOICE #
462

DATE
01/01/2020
06/03/2020

06/03/2020

QTyY

Thank you for your business!

INVOICE TO

Zach Jeffries

Zach Jeffries, City Councillor
City Hall - City Clerks Office
222 3rd Avenue North
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

DUE DATE
07/04/2020

DATE
06/03/2020

TOTAL DUE
$0.00

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Balance Forward -

Payments and credits already applied to thfs/';l;l\v‘\oice

Other payments and credits after 01/QL/§B . ugh 06/02/2020
Other invoices from this date ﬂi\fj}\ﬁé

New charges (details below) f’{\) bV}

,
Total Amount Due \\

ACTIVITY
Graphic Design
Ward 10 June Newsletter - Design and layout

Video Production:Technical Producer
Ward 10 Online Town Hall Meeting

SUBTOTAL
PST @ 6%
TOTAL

N RedBlockMedia

TERMS
Net 30

TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES

BALANCE DUE

Payment Options:

- E-Transfer to

- Credit card online

- PayPal (Go to paypal.com and click Send Money to ||| GGG

- Cheque payable to Red Block Media

ENCLOSED

AMOUNT
$139.28
-402.80
-139.28
0.00
402.80
$0.00

RATE
45.00

AMOUNT
180.00

200.00 200.00

380.00

22.80
402.80
402.80

$0.00



From:

To: Wasmuth, Shannon

Subject: Print Fast Invoice

Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 8:16:10 AM
Dear Zach Jeffries,

Thank you for your order. Please refer your order and payment information below:

Invoice/Order Number: 19121
Invoice Date: 29 Jun, 2020

Billing Details

Zach Jeiiries
Saskatoon,

Saskatchewan,

Phone Number : 306-
Print order Details

July 2020 Newsletter Spread

Payment Details

Delivery Details

Zach Jeiiries
Saskatoon,

Saskatchewan,

Phone Number :

Newsletter - July 2020 [11"x17"]

Additional Options : Flat: 11°x17”
Finished: 8.57x5.5”

601bs white offset

1C+1C Black

Half fold and half fold to 8.5”x5.5”
3 - 4 Business days

* Please ship ASAP. Customer has a
tight deadline

Date Payment Method

Councillor made partial payment of $456.00.

Balance of $846.00 paid

29 Jun, 2020  Visa/Mastercard/Amex/Visa Debit/Debit Mastercard

To view complete details of your order, Click Here

Regards,

13000 $ 990.00
Subtotal $ 990.00
Shipping Charges $312.00
Tax $130.20
Total $1,432.20

PAID

Transaction Id



CANADA /2N POSTES

Neighbourhood Mail - Fully Featured C169962654 E
Courrier de quartier - Haut de gamme Reprint / Réimpression
Paid By Customer No. N° du client/compte

POST N__/ CANADA

Mailed By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: ]

gl
/q y Method of Payment Mode de paiement
CITY OF SASKATOON / J / [7
222 3RD AVE N L (/ ﬂ ( - Account / Porter au compte
"
/ —

SASKATOON SK S7K 0J5 Contraci No. N° de la convention

Mailed on behalf of Expédié au nom de: [JJJij C'TY OF SASKATOON G T Tranemited/Transmic: 202000707 1551 EDT
CIF ACMA: No/Non

Customer Reference Référence du client: || NG RG[J rint / Réf mpiession
Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.,75 in)

I

Deposit Summary / Sommaire du dépot Location / Bureau: (Direct to DI / Directement aux IL)

Deposit Date ! Date du dépét:

ZSKN 71003 16996 26540 00000 0000
Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A l'usage de SCP seulement)

Sarvice Description ¢ Description du service Piaces Weight / Piece
P P Articles Poids / arlicle

Neighb Mt Std I C, de quartier st

Entire Mailing / Envol complet
Start Date de livr.  Transportation / Transport

Product Cost Centre Reference Deposit Dale Pieces WeighUPiece 5 /Piece 3/ Piece Pieces S/Piece Total Cost (§)
Produit Référence centre de colts Date du dépdt Ariicles Poidsfarlicle §/aricle $/kg $ ! arlicle Aficles §/article Tolal des frais ($)
00005 2020/07/08 12,544 10.00g $0.11800 $1492.74
TOTAL 12,544 125.44 kg $1,492.74
Deposit Type " Type de dépst Base Charges frais de base $1,492.74
Direct to DI / Directement aux IL Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant las taxes $1,492.74
GST/TPS $74.64 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $7464
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total di1 A la SCP T ss6738
The Customer warrants that the order details listed above are
prepared in accordance with the lerms and conditions specified
in the Customer's Agreement and has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuracy of information contained within. Regu par Initiales / N° de l'employé:

Le Client garantit que les délails de la commande ci-dessus ont
été préparés an conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifies
dans Faccord du client et a été validé pour fexactitude des
renseignements qu'il conlient.

Cheque No. N°du chéque:

Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisée du client:

X Cheque Amount Montant du cheque:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document must accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location. EST/OEE v2004.0.423

Ce document doit accompagner votre envoi au bureau de dépét. SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 ofide 1



Red Block Media

——
Saskatoon SK [IIEGEING

306-222-3353
redblock.ca
PST Registration No.: 2443570

BILLTO

Zach Jeffries

Zach Jeffries, City Councillor
City Hall - City Clerks Office
222 3rd Avenue North
Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

Invoice

INVOICE # DATE
482 12/30/2020

TOTAL DUE
$238.50

DUE DATE
01/29/2021

TEAMS
Net 30

DATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY
07/15/2020 Balance Forward
Other payments and credits after 07/15/2020 through 12/29/2020

12/30/2020 Other invoices from this date
New charges (details below}
Total Amount Due
QTY ACTIVITY

5 Graphic Design
Ward 10 Winter Newsletter - Design and layout
Thank you for your business! SUBTOTAL
PST @ 6%
TOTAL
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES

BALANCE DUE

Payment Options:

- &-Transior 1o S

- Gredit card online

- PayPal (Go to paypal.com and click Send Money toli || NN

- Cheque payable to Red Block Media

R RedBlock Media

ENCLOSBED

AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
0.00

238.50
238.50

RATE AMOUNT
45.00 225.00

225.00

13.50
238.50
238.50

$238.50
PAID






Timesheet - Brandon Johnson

Date
Monday, November 16th
Tuesday, November 17th
Wednesday, November 18th
Thursday, November 19th
Friday, November 20th
Saturday, November 21st
Sunday, November 22nd
Monday, November 23rd
Tuesday, November 24th
Wednesday, November 25th
Thursday, November 26th
Friday, November 27th
Saturday, November 28th
Sunday, November 29th
Monday, November 30th
Tuesday, December 1st
Wednesday, December 2nd
Thursday, December 3rd
Friday, December 4th
Saturday, December 5th
Sunday, December 6th
Monday, December 7th
Tuesday, December 8th
Wednesday, December 9th
Thursday, December 10th
Friday, December 11th
Saturday, December 12th
Sunday, December 13th
Monday, December 14th
Tuesday, December 15th
Wednesday, December 16th
Thursday, December 17th
Friday, December 18th
Saturday, December 19th
Sunday, December 20th
Monday, December 21st
Tuesday, December 22nd
Wednesday, December 23rd
Thursday, December 24th
Friday, December 25th
Saturday, December 26th

Hours

o _.o
o wm

1.9

OCOONOOO -~0 000 -

o o
O—-\AO_IO—\OOU_I



[ Sunday, December 27th 0
Mionday, December 2oth ¢}
—Tuesday, December 29th 05
Wednesday, December 30th 0
—Thursday, December 31st 0

21.5 hours x $18/hr = $387.00
PAID

21.5










Prairie Graphics Inc. - PGI nvoiceDavid Kirton

734 First Ave. N
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 1Y1 Invoice No:: 118509
Date: Dec 23, 2020
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.
Sold to: Ship to:
Councillor David Kirton c/o Saskatoon David Kirton |
Business No.: 139994610RT0001
Item No. Unit Quantity Description Tax Unit Price Amount
8,919 NEWSLETTERS - COUNCILLOR G2 1,095.03
DAVID KIRTON
G2-GST&PST
GST 5475
PST 65.70
Shipped By: Tracking Number: Total Amount 1215.48
Comment: Amount Paid 1,215.48
Sold By Amount Owing 0.00







Mairin Loewen

RO PR

“ Making a difference since 1909

SASKATOON & DISTRICT LABOUR COUNCIL INVOICE
325 Fairmont Drive Date Invoice #
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
S7M 5G7 Jamaary 28, 2020 20206
Mairin Loewen, Gity Councillor Ward 7
222 3@ Ave N
Saskatoon, Sk S7K 015
DATE DESCRIPTION QTY Pmlfgm AMOUNT
January 28, CSAA Banquet Feb 7 40
2020
Total 40
Balance due 40
I oo surer

Saskatoon and District Labour Counci!




Amount Due (CAD)

INVOICE $101.01

Invoice Number: 673

BILL TO
Mairin Loewen Invoice Date: January 31, 2020
Mairin Loewen Payment Due: February 15, 2020

‘mairinloewen@saskatoon.ca

Services Quantity Rate Amount

Graphic Desigh 1.75 $52.00 $91.00
Mailchimp mailout, website update,

newsletter edits

Subtotal: $91.00

GST 5% (79938 7287 RTOO001): $4.55

PST 6% (2771863): $5.46

Total: $101.01

Amount Due (CAD) : $101.01

Contact Information
306-251-0719
www.arcanacreative.ca

Arcand Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

Saskatoon, SK
Canada




217 Jessop Avenue Telephone: 306.955.3373
Saskatoon, SK B7N 1V3 O e Facsimile: 306.955.6739

PRINTERS E'_‘") e
Results Made Easy LA
FEB 18 2020
CITY CLERICS |
CITY OF SASKATOON COUNCILLORS SASIATC
222 3RD AVE NORTH INVOICE: 149613

SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5
DATE: Feb 13, 2020

13,200 NEWSLETTERS v GE 1,179.33
PRINTED FULL COLOR BOTH SIDES
FOLD

RE: MAIRIN LOEWEN
Subtotal: 1,179.33

GE - GST 5%, PST Exempt for Sales
GST 58.97

Globe Printers Ltd. PST: #1128149
Globe Printers Ltd. GST: #102121530RT0001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
YOUR PURCHASE ORDER  KARLA

TOTAL 1,238.30

YOUR SALES REP MIKE GIESBRECHT
MIKE@GLOBESASK.COM

YOURACCOUNT NUMBER [l

ourpockeTNumeer N

Terms: Net 30. Due Mar 14, 2020.
Thanks! Your business is appreciated.



YTV WAL Neighbourhood Malil - Fully Featured
\3/ PN Courrler de quartier - Haut de gamme

Malled By Customer Number Expédié par N° du client: _

CITY OF SASKATOON
222 3RD AVE N Rose Armitage
SASKATOON SK S7K 0JS§

Malled on behalf of Expédié au nom de:[ilij C'TY OF SASKATOON

CIF ACMA: No/Non
Customer Reference Reéférence du client;

Pieces Size Format des articles: Up to/Jusqu'a 30.5x15.24x1.9 cm (12x6x0.75 in)

C169563227
Customer Client @
Paid By Customer No. N° du client/oompte

Method of Payment Mode de paiement
Account/ Porter au compte
Contract No, N° de |a convention

_‘-I'rensmmad-’l' ranemis; 2020f02/07 11:156 EST

Deposit Summary / Sommalre du dép6t

JIMHIRFIGERT

2SKG 70903 18856 32270 00000 0000

Acceptance and RTO Scans Required (CPC use only)
Balayage d'acceptation et RTO requis (A 'usage de SCP seulement)

Location / Bureaur: SASKATOON RVU 1044

817-61 STREET EAST
SASKATOON 8K S7K069

Deposit Date / Date du dépbt: 2020/02/07
(The Induction Date may be different. / La date de dépbt pourrait étre ditférente.)

Sewvice Description / Description du service Pleces Weight/ Pleca Containers / Conteneurs
Articles Poids / article (Customer estimate / Eveluation du cllent)
Neighb M Std / C. de quartief st 13,127 7.00¢ Cuslomer Supplled Containers /
13,127 91.889 kg Contenaeurs fournls par le cllent
Entire Mailing / Envoi complet
Stant Date de livs,  Transportation / Transport
Product Cost Cenlre Referance Deposit Date Pieces  WelghVPieca $/Piece $/ Piece Pieces §/Piece Total Cost ()
Prodult Référence centre de colts Date du dépbt Articles Polds/article $/adicle  $/kg $/ artidle Adticles 8 /adicle Tolal des frais ($)
00005 2020/02/07 13,127 7.00g $0.11900 13,127  $0.0100 $1,8693.38
TOTAL 13,127 91.89 kg $1,693.38
Deposit Type/ Type de dépot Baeo Char
gos frais de baso $4,662,11
Full Malling - One Deposit / Dépdt entier - Un seul dépdt Option: Transport Fees Frais de transport $131.27
Sub-total Before Taxes Total partiel avant les taxes $1,693.38
GST/TPS $84.67 HST/TVH $0.00 PST/TVP $0.00 $84.67
Total Amount Due to CPC Montant total dd & ta SCP $4,778.05
The Customer warrants that th e order details listed above are
prepared in accordance whh the terms and conditions specified
in the Customer’s Agreement aid has been validated for Received by Initials / Employee No.:
accuraoy of information canlained withln. Regu par [nitiales / N° de I'employé:
Le Client garantit que ies détalle de la commande ci-dessus ont
&6 préparés en conformité avec les termes et conditions spécifiés
dans 'accord du client et a été valldé pour 'exactitude des
renselgnements qu'k contient. g e
-3 .
Authorized Customer Signature / Signature autorisés du client: hegueNo. i TCHmgae
X Cheque Amount  Montant du chégue:
CPC GST # N° SCP TPS 119321495
This document inust accompany your mailing to the Accepting Location, ESTO/OEEL v1909.0.381

Ce document doit accompagner votre envol au bureau de dépét.

SOM /DD 1/1 Page 1 ol/de 1



Curbex

Div/of 9003088 Canada Corp.

111 Caplan Avenue

Barrie ON L4N 9J3

GST Registration No.: 839857596

BC PST Registration No. PST-1112-7726

CurbeXie:

ALWAYS OUT FRONT®

BILL  Mairin Loewen SHIP  Mairin Lowen (105 Stonebridge Blvd,
TO: 222 3 Avenue North TO:  Saskatoon)
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 105 Stonebridge Blvd
Saskatoon, SK S7T OC7
INVOICE #: RENTAL PERIOD INVOICE DATE
Inv170955 2019-12-24 to 2020-05-21 12/24/2019
€3 PROJECT ID C3 ORDER ID SALES ORDER NO. P/O #
AT
CUSTOMER ID TERMS
_ Due on Receipt
ITEM # DESCRIPTION MEMO Qry UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
RNT0041 Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Permit Fee 1 $2.50 $2.50
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Rental Fee 1 $149.00 $149.00
RNT0034 :_A:: B No. 13533 (13533) | Landlord 1 $50.00 $50.00
VRNT0041 Mini B‘N—c} "13533 (13533) i Permit Fee - R S N ™ 'Ei %6'”"_”“ T, 132'?0'
MIB Mini B No 13533 (1 3533) | Rental Fee 1 $149 00 $149 00
RNT0034 ° ::A;r: B No 13533 (13533) | Landlord 1 $50.00 $50.00
RNTO041  Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Permit Eeé___ Ty mes. %m0
MIB Mini B No 13533 (13533) | Rental Fee 1 $149.00 $149.00
RNT0034 ’Ft:l B No, 13533 (13533) | Landlord 1 §50.00 $50.00
RNTQ041 Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Permit Fee — 1 $2.50 $2.50
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Rental Fee 1 $149.00 $149.00
RNT0034 g;r;i B No 13533 (13533) | Landlord 1 $50.00 $50.00
EN?&)M Mini B No. 13533 (1 3533) | Permit Fee = T ss0 .
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (1 3533) | Rental Fee 1 $149 00 $149.00
RNT0034 :\:A;:l B No. 13533 (13533) | Landlord 1 $50.00 $50.00
T susToTAL | $1,007.50
SALES TAX $49.75
1) Non Taxable-
oF $0.00
2) GST-OE $49,75

Please note that all non-permit billing cycles are 28 days. Cancellation of this agreement must be made in writing to Curbex 14 days
before the start of another contract rental period or the rental will automatically renew for the agreed upon initial contract

duration.



Fuel Surcharge $0.00
TOTAL $1,057.25

BALANCE DUE $1,057.25

Thank you for your business!
T: 888-428-7239
E: admin@curbex.com

Please note that all non-permit billing cycles are 28 days. Cancellation of this agreement must be made in writing to Curbex 14 days
before the start of another contract rental period or the rental will automatically renew for the agreed upon initial contract
duration,



Protz, Karla

From:
Sent;
To:
Subject:

CURBEX

TRANSACTION RECORD

CURBEX <esp_receipt@moneris.com>
Thursday, February 6, 2020 3:22 PM
Protz, Karla

Transaction Recejpt - Do Not Reply

APPROVED
TYPE PURCHASE
ORDER ID Inv170955

AMOUNT (CAD)  $1057.25

CARD NUM dekkk kkokk ***-
ACCOUNT 3

DATE Feb 06 2020 04:21PM
rernuv [
AuTHcoDE |

APPROVED - THANK YOU 027

Please keep this email as your transaction receipt.

This receipt has been sent from an unmonitored email account.

Do not reply to this email.



INVOICE

BILL TO
Mairin Loewen
Mairin Loewen

mairin.loewen@saskatoon.ca

SERVICES

Graphic Design
Website & blog updates

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

]
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan |||

Canada

Amount Due (CAD)

$144.30

Invoice Number: 716

Invoice Date: March 31, 2020

Payment Due: April 15, 2020

QUANTITY RATE
2.5 $52.00
Subtotal:

GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001):
PST 6% (2771863):

Total:

Amount Due (CAD):

AMOUNT

$130.00

$130.00
$6.50
$7.80

$144.30

$144.30

Contact Information
306-251-0719

www.arcanacreative.ca



INVOICE

BILL TO
Mairin Loewen
Mairin Loewen

mairin.loewen@saskatoon.ca

SERVICES

Graphic Design
Website & blog updates

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

]
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan |||

Canada

Amount Due (CAD)

$101.01

Invoice Number: 746
Invoice Date: April 30, 2020
Payment Due: May 15, 2020

QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
1.75 $52.00 $91.00
Subtotal: $91.00

GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001): $4.55

PST 6% (2771863): $5.46

Total: $101.01

Amount Due (CAD): $101.01

Contact Information
306-251-0719
www.arcanacreative.ca



INVOICE

BILL TO
Mairin Loewen
Mairin Loewen

mairin.loewen@saskatoon.ca

SERVICES

Graphic Design
Website & blog updates

Arcana Creative
Molly Seaton-Fast

]
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan |||

Canada

Amount Due (CAD)

$72.15

Invoice Number: 764

Invoice Date: June 1, 2020

Payment Due: June 16, 2020

QUANTITY RATE
1.25 $52.00
Subtotal:

GST 5% (79938 7287 RT0001):
PST 6% (2771863):

Total:

Amount Due (CAD):

AMOUNT

$65.00

$65.00
$3.25
$3.90

$72.15

$72.15

Contact Information
306-251-0719

www.arcanacreative.ca



Curbex

Div/of 9003088 Canada Corp.
111 Caplan Avenue

Barrie ON L4N 9J3

GST Registration No.: 839857596
BC PST Registration No. PST-1112-7726

BILL  Mairin Loewen
TO: 222 3 Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
INVOICE #: RENTAL PERIOD
Inv207878 2020-11-18 to 2020-12-17
C3 PROJECT ID C3 ORDER ID
CUSTOMER ID TERMS
I Due on Receipt
ITEM # DESCRIPTION MEMO
RNT0041 Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Permit Fee
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Rental Fee
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Landlord

Fee

This invoice is fully paid.

Thank you for your business!

T: 888-428-7239

E: admin@curbex.com

CU r‘b‘e)?(“m

ALWAYS OUT FRON

SHIP  Mairin Lowen (105 Stonebridge Blvd,
TO: Saskatoon)
105 Stonebridge Blvd
Saskatoon, SK S7T 0C7
INVOICE DATE
11/18/2020

SALES ORDER NO. P/O #

QTY UNIT PRICE
1 $2.50
1 $149.00
1 $50.00
SUBTOTAL
SALES TAX
1) Non Taxable-
OE
2) GST-OE

Fuel Surcharge

TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

edia

AMOUNT

$2.50
$149.00

$50.00

$201.50
$9.95

$0.00

$9.95
$0.00
$211.45

$0.00

Please note that all non-permit billing cycles are 28 days. Cancellation of this agreement must be made in writing to Curbex 14 days
before the start of another contract rental period or the rental will automatically renew for the agreed upon initial contract
duration. For all custom and service-related signage, 50% is required to commence work. The payment in full is required on the day of
installation/service.



Curbex

Div/of 9003088 Canada Corp.
111 Caplan Avenue

Barrie ON L4N 9J3

GST Registration No.: 839857596
BC PST Registration No. PST-1112-7726

BILL  Mairin Loewen
TO: 222 3 Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
INVOICE #: RENTAL PERIOD
Inv212212 2020-12-18 to 2021-01-16
C3 PROJECT ID C3 ORDER ID
CUSTOMER ID TERMS
I Due on Receipt
ITEM # DESCRIPTION MEMO
RNT0041 Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Permit Fee
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Rental Fee
MIB Mini B No. 13533 (13533) | Landlord

Fee

This invoice is fully paid.

Thank you for your business!

T: 888-428-7239

E: admin@curbex.com

CU r‘b‘e)?(“m

ALWAYS OUT FRON

SHIP  Mairin Lowen (105 Stonebridge Blvd,
TO: Saskatoon)
105 Stonebridge Blvd
Saskatoon, SK S7T 0C7
INVOICE DATE
12/18/2020

SALES ORDER NO. P/O #

QTY UNIT PRICE
1 $2.50
1 $149.00
1 $50.00
SUBTOTAL
SALES TAX
1) Non Taxable-
OE
2) GST-OE

Fuel Surcharge

TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

edia

AMOUNT

$2.50
$149.00

$50.00

$201.50
$9.95

$0.00

$9.95
$0.00
$211.45

$0.00

Please note that all non-permit billing cycles are 28 days. Cancellation of this agreement must be made in writing to Curbex 14 days
before the start of another contract rental period or the rental will automatically renew for the agreed upon initial contract
duration. For all custom and service-related signage, 50% is required to commence work. The payment in full is required on the day of
installation/service.



Arcana Creative Invoice 917 ARC AN A
I
Saskatoon SK | I CREATIVE
molly@arcanacreative.ca
www.arcanacreative.ca
GST/HST Registration No.: 79938
7287 RT0001
PST SK Registration No.: 2771863
BILL TO
Mairin Loewen
DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
22/12/2020 $158.73 06/01/2021
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Graphic Design Billboard design 2.25 52.00 117.00
Communications Blog update 0.50 52.00 26.00
SUBTOTAL 143.00
GST @ 5% 7.15
PST (SK) @ 6% 8.58
TOTAL 158.73
TOTAL DUE $1 58.73
THANK YOU.
TAX SUMMARY
RATE TAX NET
GST @ 5% 7.15 143.00
PST (SK) @ 6% 8.58 143.00





